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CHINA TIANGONG VALVE GRC!

Production Ability

Annual production capacity of 20,000 tons

Technical Elites

More than 500 employees,
There are 8 senior engineers, more than
20 engineers and 85 technicians.

Production Base

Wenzhou/Yongjia has production bases

Branches

Yongjia Tiangong Fluid Technology Co., Ltd.

Yongjia Tiangong Valve R & D Center Co., Ltd.

Yongjia County Jiami Casting Co., Ltd.

Yongjia Tiangong Trading Co., Ltd.

Eight branches of Yongjia County Zhongda Valve Factory

CiaV.

Tiangong Valve Group Co., Ltd. is a national large-scale valve enterprise, which integrates scientific research,
development, design, production, sales and service. The headqguarter is located in Oubei Town of Yongijia
County, which is known as "The hometown of pump and valve in China". Established in 1985, the company was
upgraded to national sales-free in 2005 and then founded as Tiangong Valve Group Co., Ltd in 2010 with a
registered capital of 81.88 million RMB. The group covers an area of over 100 mu, of which 40 mu is the newly-
built high-tech industrial park. Being one of the largest domestic production and marketing enterprises, it owns a
annual production capacity of 20,000 tons. The company has more than 500 employees, including 8 senior
engineers, 20 engineers and 85 technicians.

Tiangong Valve Group Co., Ltd. is one of the key enterprises of "The hometown of pump and valve in China”,
who has production bases in both Wenzhou and Yongjia. The company has the jurisdiction of 8 branches
Yongjia Tiangong fluid Technology Co., Ltd., Yongjia Tiangong Valves Research and Development Center Co.,
Ltd., Yongjia Jiami Foundry Co., Ltd., Yongjia Tiangong Trading Co., Ltd., Wenzhou Licheng Industrial Co., Ltd,,
Beijing Tiangong Licheng Petrochemical Equipment Co,, Ltd (in charge of petrochemical industry business) and
Yongjia Zhongda Valve Factory.

The main products are high temperature and high pressure large diameter butterfly valve, gate valve, stop valve,
ball valve, check valve, power station valve, flat gate valve, hydraulic control valve, environmental protection
series valve of national standard, American standard, German standard, Japanese standard, English standard
and non-standard. The ultra-low temperature metal hard seal butterfly valve and ultra-high pressure butterfly
valve are exported to countries all over the world, having completed the grand goal of "replacing the imported
products with our own". The company has all kinds of excellent large and medium-sized main production
equipment (including CNC machines) more than 500 sets, as well as major inspection and testing equipment,
and instruments over than 300 sets. The products are innovative in designs, exqguisite in craftsmanship and fine
in production, also the detection means are complete. The company has passed ISO9001 quality management
system certification, 1SO14001 environmental protection management system certification, OHSASIS00]
occupational health and safety management system certification, European Union CE certification, the United
States API609 and APIGD certification, and China TS safety certification. In addition, the company has its own
import and export right. We are also a member of China General Machinery Valves Industry Associate Unit,
Power Station Accessories Supply Network Member Factory of National Electric Power Corporation,
recommended product enterprise by Ministry of Construction Engineering Construction and also certificated by
Electric Energy (Beijing) Product Certification Center Co., Ltd. (PCCC). The company owns titles such as
Zhejiang famous brand enterprise, Wenzhou famous trademark, Wenzhou high-tech enterprise, Wenzhou key
Enterprise, the AAA Class Credit Enterprise of China ICBC, and so on

Being exported to the United States, the European Union, the Middle East, Russia and other countries with a
high brand awareness in the market, the company's products are widely used in petroleum, chemical, electric
power, steel, metallurgy, water supply and drainage industries.

The advanced manufacturing process leads to outstanding qualities. In order to obtain that, the company has
invested generously on the equipment, not only to maintain advanced equipment base, but also to continuously
absorb the technical elites. To ensure that the new products can meet the technical requirements of the
continuous development of the society, optimize the industrial structure and promote the leading advantages
of the products, the company has set up a 3D simulation design system of the CAD design center.

Tiangong Valves Group Co., Ltd. will further improve and expand the sales network, and be devoted to the
establishment of a complete marketing system, in the meantime establish a distribution system and service
network with provincial capitals and major industrial cities as the center while prefecture-level cities as the
focus, in order to better serve the customers, respond to users' needs and market information in time, provide
users with high-quality and convenient pre-sales and after-sales service, so that customers can truly experience

the full range of Tiangong Valve Group Co., Ltd.'s characteristic marketing services.

n;..o.? 150 1100 IR L A ,.;,Q h“ "‘
B G e G @

TS2710E35-2021 1SO 9001 API 607 API 6D/609 SOHS0UE200S N CRSASIS001 2007 @= BES




Group Honers CTGV.

The qualifications and honors obtained by Tiangong Valve Group CO., Ltd. are
the affirmation of our achievements and the inspirations and motivations for
creating a bright future! Rising to the challenges is the fighting and unstopping

faiths belonging to the people of Tiangong Valve Group CO., Ltd.
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Certificate of Authority to use the Official APl Monogram
License Number: 6D-1757 omiamaL

The Amsrican Petroleum Instltute hereby grants to

TIANGONG VALVE GROUP CO., LTD.
No. 52 Tenggiao Town
Wenzhou, Zhejiang
People's Republic of China

the gt o uso the Official API Monogram® on manufactured prosuets undor the conditans in the official
Bublcations af the American Petroleur Institute entited APl Spec Q1° and AP1-6D.
and In accardance with the provislons of the License Agreement,

American In aif cases where the Official APIMonogram s apolied. the APY Monogram shall be used in conjunction with this

certificate number. 60-1757
Petroleum i Petroleum
Institute The American Petroleum Institute feserves. the rght 10 revoke this authorization 16 use the Official API Monogram i 2 Institute
fox any reasan satisfactory o the Besrd of Diectorsaf the American Petroleu nsttte :

“The scope of i o Vaves, Ball Vaives.

QMS Excsions: No Excusions 6entied a5 Applicable

Effective Date: NOVEMBER 15, 2017
Expiration Date: NOVEMBER 15, 2020
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CERTIFICATE

The Gertification Body of
70V SUD Industrie Sorvico GrbH,
the

certfes that
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Tiangong Valve Group Co., Ltd
No.52, Shangfa Road, Light Indusirial Zone, Tengalas Tawn,
Lucheng District, Wenzhou City 325000, Zhejiang Province,
PR China
implementsa, cperstea and maintains 3 qusity
assurance systom as descrioed i the Prassure Equpment
Diroctve 201468 U Anno . Module H
for the scope of
Design, manufacturing an sales of
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butterfly vaives (max. DN 40", max. PH 600LB}
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Certificate of Authority to use the Official APl Monogram
License Number: 609-0153 oRIGINAL

The Amican Petioleun Institute heraby ants to

TIANGONG VALVE GROUP CO., LTD.
No. 52 Tenggiao Town
Wenzhou, Zhejiang
People's Republic of China

tha right 10 usa th Official API Monogram” on manfactured proguts undor tha conditons in o afficial
pubBcations of the American Petroleu InsttUte enttied API Spec Q1° and API-608
and in sccordance with the provisions of the License Agresment.

In il cases where the Officiat apolied, the be used
cortficats number; 609-0153

The American

w© AP Monogam
for any reason satisfactory to the Board of Directars of the American Petrolewn Insiitus.

The scape of o y 8 ty A

QMS Excsiors: No Excisions dentifled as Appicable

Effective Date:  NOVEMBER 15, 2017
Expiration Date: NOVEMBER 15, 2020
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Production Field CiGV.

The company adopts advanced 6S
production planning management, to
organize the production smoother. The
company introduces various advanced
processing and testing equipment more
than 500 sets / suite, among which
there are a number of high-precision _— S : o >

machining centers and vertical lathes = —=ainn VBBl 40l i | 2 i |
with a diameter of five meters. There | ¢ ] ‘ 1 | 3 | : | E]t]’i]‘ ”.. "I.' ;i.“"Iﬁ i.
are a variety of professional detection ' ' — || o the . il ’E |1y
devices, being able to perform the i oy
cryogenic test, fire-proof test, and other ‘
performance tests. »




Cryogenic Experiments CiGV.

The cryogenic laboratory is able to
work under -196 degrees celsius.

1 A




Quality Assurance CTGV

All testing equipment and means are sufficient to ensure
the reliability from work-blanks to finished products.

Work-blanks shall pass the PT, RT inspection, mechanical
tests to strictly control the work-blank level.

The parts of the product shall pass through the spectrum test,
hardness test, tensile test and other tests to tightly control the
part level.

The whole machine shall perform the strength and the seal
performance test. From the parts to the whole maching, the
whole process has been strictly checked and tested and is
able to trace back.




Quality Field Lty

Tiangong Valve Group CO., Ltd. is one of
the largest domestic valve production and
marketing enterprises.

The annual production capacity can go
up to 20000 tons.

With professional scientific research center R . L Y &0 :
. N - P—— =7 e p- \ o y B L [iAg€ 78 ¢
and a strong technical force. e ; £ P \ DN § . - T—’ A5
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Foreign Exhibition

The company always regards the customers as parents and teachers to respect
and revere. It has set up a good image in the hearts of the customers by creating a
unigue value for them with a sincere heart and earning their trust with honesty. The
company's products are well sold in 27 provinces and cities of the country, having
attracted more than 1,000 customers.

They are also exported to the United States, Germany, France, Russia, Middle East,
Southeast Asia and other countries and regions.
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Triple Offset
Butterfly Valve

The Design of Triple Offset Butterfly Valve
Common Standard

Production Range

Type of sealing structure

Characteristics of Triple Offset Butterfly Valve
Main Shape Size And Connection Dimension

High Performance
Butterfly Valve

The Design of High Performance Butterfly Valve
Common Standard

Production Range

Type of sealing structure

Characteristics of High Performance Butterfly Valve
Main Shape Size And Connection Dimension

Double Offset Rubber
Seal Butterfly Valve

The Design of Double Offset Rubber Seal
Butterfly Valve

Common Standard

Production Range

Type of sealing structure

Characteristics of Double Offset Rubber Seal
Butterfly Valve

Main Shape Size And Connection Dimension

Concentric
Butterfly Valve

The Design of Concentric Rubber

Seal Butterfly Valve

Common Standard

Production Range

Type of sealing structure

Characteristics of Concentric Butterfly Valve
Main Shape Size And Connection Dimension




Triple Offset Butterfly Valve LTGV.

The triple offset butterfly valve has an extra unique angular eccentricity on the basis of
double offset, which completely eliminates all friction between the seat and the sealing
ring when opening to 90°. It has an obvious price performance ratio compared to gate
valve and ball valve especially under some high pressure, high temperature and low temperature
conditions. Furthermore, it's widely used on industrial pipelines, such as metallurgy, electric
power, petrochemical engineering, water supply/drainage and municipal constructions for
regulating flow and shutting off fluids.

Side Entry Cryogenic Triple Offset Butt- Triple Offset Metal To Metal Butt-Welded
Welded Type Pneumatic Butterfly Valve Butterfly Valve

o Triple Offset High-Temperature
Flange Type Butterfly Valve

Triple Offset Flange Type Pneumatic
Butterfly Valve Triple Offset Wafer Type Butterfly Valve

001/002



The Design of Triple Offset Liov. The Design of Triple Offset [ary ) 4
Butterfly Valve Butterfly Valve

| 0
)
g 3 Design Criteria Flange Standard Face-to-face Length Standard Test Standard
8 3
- a 3
tg —— @ JB/T 8527 GB/T 9113 GB/T 12221 GB/T 13927
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(] /// Centerline of Pipe
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= and Valve & 196~ ° » Lug,
;_" e / o DN50-DN4000 Within 1500LB 196~700(°C) Double Falnge, Butt-welded All Metal Material
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I8 Conterline of Inclined Cone(Seat) (S . terline of Seal Surface

1st offset a: The stem deviates from the centerline of the sealing surface

Seal Ring On The Disk Seal Ring On The Body Seal Ring With Replaceable Seat Structure

2nd offset b: The stem deviates from the pipe and the centerline of the valve, both of which are designed
to reduce friction between the seat and the sealing ring when opening and closing.
Materials of the Seal Rings: SS+Graphite / PTFE / Full Metal

3rd offset [: The centerline of the inclined cone angle created by the seal surface of the valve deviates from the
pipe and the centerline of the valve (@ Seal with elastic metal steel in the interlayer enables the valve to have zero leakage performance.
@ The friction-free design of right-angle rotation is realized by a unique triple offset design. There is no friction between the seat

and seal ring when the valve opening from O to 90 degrees, which eliminates the possibilities of wear and leakage and prolongs
the service life of the valve

1. Geometrically, the seat is completely detached from the seal ring throughout the opening and closing. This
unique offset design not only makes the best of cam effect, but also completely eliminates friction so that there

is no friction between seat and sealing ring when opening to 90°, eliminating the possibilities of wear and leakage.
Sl B = S & = @ torque seal can meet the requirement of two-way zero leakage in long-term operation of the valve. The switch life of the valve
2. The characteristics of the contact between seat and seal ring are optimized. The contact angle of most gate allows five hundred thousand times.

valves is 3° to 6°, which is in the range of locking taper, resulting in high sealing torque and opening torqgue. ) : .
9 9 kg g g 9 9 P 9 a @) All-metal structure with zero leakage performance makes the valve has essential fire safety characteristics.

3. The contact angle of the valve is larger than the locking taper range, and the possibility of being stuck is excluded
from the geometric shape, which ensures that the torque required for the switch will not change greatly throughout
the service life of the valve.

(® The butterfly valve adopts precision casting process, including the body and the disk. This process has many advantages comparing
with steel plate coiling process, the most important of which is that the overall strength of the valve is high, and the cost of it is
also higher than that of the coiling process

® The external blow-out proof stem is safe and reliable and complies with the requirements of API 609.
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Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Wafer

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)
3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
24"(DN600)
28"(DN700)
32"(DN800)
36"(DNS00)
40"(DN1000)

48"(DN1200)

www.tgvalve.com

43

46

64

64

70

76

89

114

114

127

140

152

152

154

165

190

203

216

254

D2

125

145

160

180

210

240

295

350

400

460

515

565

620

725

840

950

1050

1160

1380

D3

99

118

132

156

184

211

260

312

370

429

470

520

570

682

794

901

1001

1112

1328

45

45

225

22.5

225

22.5

225

11.25

11.25

75

7.5

6.428

6.428

5.625

23
L
N
L .|
n-M 1SO5211
4-018 FO7
4-018 Fo7
4-018 Fo7
4-018 Fo7
4-018 F10
4-022 F10
4-022 F12
4-022 F12
4-M20 F14
4-M20 F16
4-M24 F16
4-M24 F16
4-M24 F16
4-M27 F25
4-M27 F25
4-M30 F25
4-M30 F25
4-M33 F35
4-M36 F35

Nm

26

30

50

80

120

240

480

760

850

1800

2000

2509

3200

6350

6800

10050

12500

20000

30000

CiGV.

Pneumatic Actuator
Weight cv H H1
5 58 72 178
6 109 80 189
10 165 95 199
1 318 110 209
15 648 165 250
24 932 185 270

32 1970 225 310

45 2689 260 345

80 3930 290 395

90 5290 338 455

110 7726 375 490

170 9856 405 520

190 12180 435 550

290 19800 476 632

360 27600 520 670

480 35800 578 706

688 45600 650 795

800 65320 720 885

1400 96000 860 1020

H2

40

40

40

40

60

60

60

60

80

80

90

90

100

125

150

150

150

150

150

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)
3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
24"(DN600)
28"(DN700)
32"(DN800)
36"(DN900)
40"(DN1000)

48"(DN1200)

43

46

64

64

70

76

89

14

114

127

140

152

152

154

165

190

203

216

254

D2

125

145

160

180

210

240

295

355

410

470

525

585

650

770

840

950

1050

1170

1390

D3

99

118

132

156

184

21

260

365

429

470

520

570

720

794

901

1001

1112

1328

45

45

225

22.5

225

22.5

15

15

15

11.25

11.25

75

7.5

6.428

6.428

5.625

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

B 88
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bl
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L
n-M 1SO5211
4-018 FO7
4-018 FO7
4-018 FO7
4-018 FO7
4-d18 F10
4-022 F10
4-M20 F12
4-D26 F12
4-M24 F14
4-M24 F16
4-M27 F16
4-M27 F16
4-M30 F25
4-M33 F25
4-M33 F25
4-M36 F30
4-M36 F30
4-M39 F35
4-M45 F35

Nm

26

30

60

100

240

340

720

950

1300

2200

2340

3300

5000

7000

11000

16000

22000

28000

37000

CiGV.

—t—

[
t-e o

Worm Gear U

Pneumatic Actuator
Weight cv H H1
5 58 72 178
6 109 80 189
10 165 95 199
1 318 110 209
15 648 165 250
21 932 185 270

32 1970 225 310

45 2689 260 345

80 3930 290 395

90 5290 338 455

110 7726 375 490

170 9856 405 520

190 12180 435 565

290 19800 480 640

360 27600 520 670

480 35800 578 706

688 45600 650 790

800 65320 720 885

1400 96000 860 1020

H2

40
40
40
40
60
60
60
60
80
80
90
90

100

125

150

150

150

150

180

005/006



Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Wafer

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)
3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
24"(DNBOD)
28"(DN700)
32"(DN80D)
36"(DN900)
40"(DN1000)

48"(DN1200)

www.tgvalve.com

46

64

64

70

76

89

114

114

127

140

152

152

154

165

190

203

216

254

D2

125

145

160

190

220

250

310

370

430

490

550

600

660

770

875

990

1090

1210

1420

D3

99

118

132

156

184

21

274

312

389

429

503

520

570

720

820

928

1028

1140

1350

45

225

22.5

22,5

22.5

22.5

15

15

11.25

11.25

11.25

7.5

7.5

6.428

6.428

5.625

DN
D3

n-M

4-018

4-18

4018

4-22

4-026

4-026

4-M24

4-®30

4-M27

4-M30

4-M33

4-M33

4-M33

4-M36

4-M39

4-M45

4-M45

4-M52

4-M52

1S05211

Fo7

Fo7

FO7

FO7

F10

F10

F12

Ed2

F14

F16

F16

E25

F25

F25

F30

E35

F35

F35

F40

Nm

40

50

90

150

320

500

1020

1300

1800

3200

3600

5200

6200

10600

18000

30000

38000

42000

58000

CiGV.

Pneumatic Actuator

Weight cv H H1
5.5 58 72 178
6.6 109 80 189
11 165 95 199
121 318 110 209
16.5 648 165 250
231 932 185 270

35.2 1970 225 310

49.5 2689 260 345

88 3930 290 395

a9 5290 338 455

121 7726 375 490

187 9856 405 535

209 12180 435 565

319 19800 480 640

396 27600 520 690

528 35800 585 815

756.8 45600 650 830

880 65320 720 915

1540 96000 860 1090

H2

40

40

40

40

60

60

60

60

80

80

90

90

100

125

150

150

150

180

180

H2 |

Ii.!

e L1 ]

€ T &b
=l _ 3

T
T T
DN L
2"(DN50) 43
2.5"(DN65) 46
3"(DN80) 48
4"(DN100) 54
5"(DN125) 57
6"(DN150) 57
8"(DN200) 64
10"(DN250) 71
12"(DN300) 81
14"(DN350) 92
16"(DN400) 102
18"(DN450) 114
20"(DN500) 127
22"(DN550) 154
24"(DN600) 154
26"(DN650) 165
28"(DN700) 165
30"(DN750) 190
32"(DN800) 190
34"(DN850) 203
36"(DNY00) 203
38"(DN950) 203
40"(DN1000) 216
42"(DN1050) 216
44"(DN1100) 254
48"(DN1200) 254
52"(DN1300) 279
56"(DN1400) 279
60"(DN1500) 318

D2

120.7
139.7
152.4
190.5
2159
241.3
298.5
362
431.8
476.3
539.8
577.9
635
692.2
749.3
744.5
795.3
846.1
900.1
957.3
1009.6
1070
1120.8
1171.6
1222.4
13351
1436.7
1543
1662.1

D3

921
104.8
127
157.2
185.7
215.9
269.9
323.8
381
412.8
469.9
533.4
584.2
641.4
692.2
71
762
813
864
921
972
1022
1080
1130
1181
1289
1391
1492
1600

.

e .

N DN NN N RN DD DD NN DD RN DN NN NN DNDNDDND S S

~ = ~. I .

e
T

11.25
11.25

o © O ©

4.09
3.75
4.5
4.09
4.5
4.09
275
3.461
3.75
3.461

3.461

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

DN
D3

n-M

~

~ =

/
/
i
4-7/8-9UNC
4-1-8UNC
4-1-8UNC
4-1 1/8-8UN
4-1 1/8-8UN
4-1 1/4-8UN
4-1 1/4-8UN
8-3/4-10UNC
8-3/4-10UNC
8-3/4-10UNC
8-3/4-10UNC
8-7/8-9UNC
8-7/8-9UNC
8-1-8UNC
8-1-8UNC
8-1-8UNC
8-1-8UNC
8-1 1/8-8UN
8-1 1/8-8UN
8-1 1/8-8UN
8-1 1/4-8UN

1S05211

Fo7
Fo7
Fo7
Fo7
F10
F10
F12
F14
F14
F16
F25
F25
F25
F25
F25
F30
F30
F30
F30
F30
F30
F35
F35
F35
F35
F40
F40
F40
F40

Nm

26
32
80
142
264
362
785
1080
1510
2458
2850
4536
6200
7300
8240
10380
11682
14340
17856
23345
27200
31000
32000
34000
36000
45400
56000
70500
86000

—t—

[
t-e o

Worm Gear

Pneumatic Actuator
Weight cv H
58 65

109 85

10 165 85
1 318 107
15 648 138
21 932 147
32 1970 185
45 2689 215
80 3930 252
90 5290 287
110 7726 317
170 9856 342

190 12180 372
250 15625 409
290 19800 439
312 23850 510
392 27600 536
472 33700 580
528 35800 581
588 40400 636
648 45600 675
784 50560 675
926.4 56000 725
960 61800 i
1000 67800 786
1496.8 82500 847
1600 104336 896
2000 121000 980
2500 160380 995

H1

160
167
197
204
237
272
307
354
395
445
490
507
575
575
605
645
680
710
705
825
850
855
885
952
965
1020
1080
1205
1225

CiGV.

H2

40
40
40
40
50
60
60
60
60
80
90
90
90
120
120
120
120
150
150
150
150
150
150
180
180
180
180
200
200

007/008



Triple Offset Butterfly Valve Li6vV Triple Offset Butterfly Valve LGV

Wafer Wafer
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L Pneumatic Actuator L Pneumatic Actuator
° .
DN L D2 D3 f a n-M ISO5211  Nm  Weight cV H HI H2 S DN L D2 D3 f a n-M ISO5211 Nm  Weight cV H H1 H2
w
(7]
8
" / O
ZBNS0) 43  fer 921 / : T (i 8 26 B2 88 A 2"(DN50) 54 127 924 7 225 4581UNC  FO7 162 7 42 825 190 40
2.5"(DN65) 46 1492 1048 / /i / Fo7 88 7 109 8 167 40
3"(DN80) 48 168.3 127/ / / Fo7 144 1 165 100 207 40 2.5"(DN65) 54 1492 1048 7 225  4-3/4-10UNC Fo7 208 9 72 95 210 40
4"(DN100) 54 200 1572 / / / Fo7 258 13 318 120 222 45
5"(DN125) 50 235 1857 2 225 4-34-10UNC  F10 412 21 648 165 272 60 ALk 2% JEES lp @ 24a AdedilNe R o
6"(DN150) 59 2699 2159 2 15  4-3/4-10UNC  F12 798 24 682 185 292 60
4"(DN100) 64 2159 1572 7 225  4-7/8-9UNC F12 633 42 250 120 242 60
8"(DN200) 73 3302 2699 2 15 4-7/18-9UNC F14 1960 36 1230 215 345 80
10"(DN250) 83 3874 3238 2 1125  4-1-8UNC F16 2270 576 2370 252 400 80 5"(DN125) s HEF GBS % e JAEINE - 455 I8 T
12"(DN300) 92 4508 381 2 1125  4-11/8-8UN F16 2780 80 3520 282 440 85
14"(DN350) 17 5144 4128 2 9 4-1 1/8-8UN F25 5680 110 4782 330 485 90 6"(DN150) 78 2921 2159 7 15 4-1-8UNC F16 1630 50 600 210 345 60
16"(DN400) 133 5715 4699 2 9 4-1 1/4-8UN F25 7800 160 6280 365 510 90
18"(DN450) 149 6286 5334 2 75  4-11/4-8UN F25 8956 240 7980 405 550 120 BH{BNECA) 102 3492 2699 7 15 4-11/8-8UN F16 3540 60 1079 245 380 8O
20"(DN500) 159 6858 5842 2 7.5 4-1 1/4-8UN F30 11518 300 10800 435 580 120
10"(DN250) 117 4318 3238 7 1125  4-11/4-8UN F25 5462 105 1708 287 440 90
22"(DN550) 181 743 6414 2 75  4-11/2-8UN F30 15800 350 13030 480 610 150
24"(DN600) 181 8128 6922 2 75  4-11/2-8UN F30 18393 400 16180 515 645 150 12"(DN300) m 4s el 7 8 41 1/4-8UN F25 6018 150 2620 315 475 90
26"(DN650) 229 8033 737 2 5625 81 1/4-8UN F35 24000 500 19327 575 700 150
28"(DN700) 229 8572 787 2 5 8-1 1/4-8UN F35 27478 656 22410 600 725 180 14"(DN350) 155 527 4128 7 9 4-1 3/8-8UN F25 10913 220 4062 357 510 120
30"(DN750) 229 9208 845 2 5 8-1 3/8-8UN F35 38971 800 27000 635 765 180
32"(DN800) 241 9779 902 2 5625 &11/2-8UN  F40 41150 928 33050 665 855 180 16°(DN400) tigt gmax w088 F 08 40uZEUN RO Rl BAEE b2E 400 S0 1
34"(DN850 241 10319 953 2 5 8-1 1/2-8UN F40 48200 1000 37320 686 880 180
( ) 18"(DN450) 200 654 5334 7 9 4-1 5/8-8UN F35 19805 509.6 7395 437 615 150
36"(DN900) 241 1089 1010 2 5625  8-15/8-8UN F40 53700 1148 42000 712 920 180
38"(DN950) 241  1139.8 1060 2 5 8-1 5/8-8UN F40 63000 1280 47000 764 950 200 20"(DN500) 216 7239 5842 7 75  8-158-8UN F35 25808 608 9320 543 670 150
40"(DN1000) 300 11906 1114 2 45  815/8-8UN F40 68370 1420 48964 784 980 200
42"(DN1050) 300  1244.6 1168 2 5 8-1 3/4-8UN F40 75400 1560 53700 809 985 200 22"(DN550) 232 7777 6414 7 o] 8-1 3/4-8UN F40 40258 650 12260 560 705 180
44"(DN1100) 300 12954 1219 2 45 81 3/4-8UN F40 82650 1800 62500 839 1010 200
- 24"(DNG00) 232 8382 6922 7 75  8-17/8-8UN F40 44799 7104 13578 597 735 180
48"(DN1200) 360 1416 1327 2 45  817/8-8UN F48 108000 2120 69350 916 1090 250
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Triple Offset Butterfly Valve LGV Triple Offset Butterfly Valve LTGYV.
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L Pneumatic Actuator L Pneumatic Actuator
DN L D2 D3 f n-M 1S05211 Nm  Weight cv H H1 H2 DN L D2 D3 f n-M 1S05211 Nm Weight cv H H1 H2
2"(DN50) 43 120.7 92.1 2 4-5/8-11UNC FO7 26 5 58 65 160 40 2"(DN50) 43 127 921 2 8-5/8-11UNC Fo7 78 7 58 65 160 40
2.5"(DN65) 46 1397 1048 2  4-5/8-11UNC FO7 32 6 109 85 167 40 2.5"(DN65) 46 1492 1048 2  8-3/4-10UNC FO7 88 9 109 85 167 40
3"(DN80) 48 152.4 127 2 4-5/8-11UNC FO7 80 8 165 85 197 40 3"(DN80) 48 168.3 127 2 8-3/4-10UNC Fo7 144 13 165 85 182 40
4"(DN100) 54 1905 1572 2  8-5/8-11UNC FO7 142 12 318 107 204 40 4"(DN100) 54 200 1572 2 8-3/4-10UNC FO7 258 18 318 100 204 45
5"(DN125) 57 2159 1857 2  8-3/4-10UNC F10 264 20 648 138 237 50 5"(DN125) 59 235 1857 2 8-3/4-10UNC F10 412 25 648 165 272 60
6"(DN150) 57 2413 2159 2  8-3/4-10UNC F10 362 25 932 147 272 60 6"(DN150) 59 269.9 21569 2 12-3/4-10UNC F12 798 32 682 185 292 60
8"(DN200) 64 2085 2699 2  8-3/4-10UNC F12 785 36 1970 185 307 60 8"(DN200) 73 3302 269.9 2 12-7/8-9UNC F14 1960 51.2 1230 215 345 80
10"(DN250) 71 362 3238 2 12-7/8-9UNC F14 1080 60 2689 215 355 60 10"(DN250) 83 3874 3238 2 16-1-8UNC F16 2270 80 2370 252 400 80
12"(DN300) 81 431.8 381 2 12-7/8-9UNC F14 1510 80 3930 252 395 60 12"(DN300) 92 450.8 381 2 16-1 1/8-8UN F16 2780 125.6 3520 282 440 85
14"(DN350) 92 4763 4128 2 12-1-8UNC F16 2458 120 5290 287 445 80 14"(DN350) 17 5144 4128 2 20-11/8-8UN F25 5680 204 4782 330 485 90
16"(DN400) 102 5398 4699 2 16-1-8UNC F25 2850 140.8 7726 317 490 90 16"(DN400) 133 5715 4699 2 20-11/4-8UN F25 7800 276.8 6280 365 510 90
18"(DN450) 114 5779 5334 2 16-11/8-8UN F25 4536 180 9856 342 507 90 18"(DN450) 149 6286 5334 2 24-11/4-8UN F25 8956 360 7980 405 550 120
20"(DN500) 127 635 5842 2 20-11/8-8UN F25 6200 220 12180 372 535 90 20"(DN500) 159 6858 5842 2 24-11/4-8UN F30 11518 460 10800 435 580 120
22"(DN550) 154 6922 6414 2  20-11/4-8UN F25 7300 250 15625 409 575 120 22"(DN550) 181 743 6414 2 24-11/2-8UN F30 15800 550 13030 480 610 150
24"(DN600) 154 7493 6922 2 20-11/4-8UN F25 8240 300 19800 439 605 120 24"(DN600) 181 8128 6922 2 24-11/2-8UN F30 18393 630 16180 520 640 150
26"(DN650) 165 7445 711 2 36-3/4-10UNC F30 10380 400 23850 510 645 120 26"(DN650) 229 8033 737 2 32-11/4-8UN F35 24000 630 19327 575 700 150
28"(DN700) 165  795.3 762 2 40-3/4-10UNC F30 11682 456 27600 536 680 120 28"(DN700) 229 8572 787 2 36-11/4-8UN F35 27478 800 22410 600 725 180
30"(DN750) 190  846.1 813 2 44-3/4-10UNC F30 14340 512 33700 580 710 150 30"(DN750) 229 9208 845 2 36-13/8-8UN F35 38971 960 27090 640 765 180
32"(DN800) 190 900.1 864 2 48-3/4-10UNC F30 17856 560 35800 581 705 150 32"(DN800) 241 977.9 902 2 32-11/2-8UN F40 41150 1224 33050 665 855 180
34"(DN850) 203  957.3 921 2 40-7/8-9UNC F30 23345 620 40400 636 825 150 34"(DN850) 241 1031.9 953 2 36-11/2-8UN F40 48200 1280 37320 686 880 180
36"(DN900) 203 10096 972 2 44-7/8-9UNC F30 27200 680 45600 675 850 150 36"(DN900) 241 1089 1010 2 32-15/8-8UN F40 53700 1336 42090 712 920 180
38"(DN950) 203 1070 1022 2 40-1-8UNC B85 31000 850 50560 675 855 150 38"(DN950) 241 1139.8 1060 2  36-15/8-8UN F40 63000 1580 47000 764 950 200
40"(DN1000) 216 11208 1080 2 44-1-8UNC F35 32000 1000 56000 725 885 150 40"(DN1000) 300 11906 1114 2 40-15/8-8UN F40 68370 1832 48964 784 980 200
42"(DN1050) 216 11716 1130 2 48-1-8UNC F35 34000 1136 61800 777 952 180 42"(DN1050) 300 12446 1168 2 36-13/4-8UN F40 75400  2137.6 53700 809 985 200
44"(DN1100) 254 12224 1181 2 52-1-8UNC F35 36000 1200 67800 786 965 180 44"(DN1100) 300 12954 1219 2 40-1 3/4-8UN F40 82650 2500 62500 839 1010 200
48"(DN1200) 254 13351 1289 2  44-11/8-8UN F40 45400 13376 82500 847 1020 180 48"(DN1200) 360 1416 1327 2 40-17/8-8UN F48 108000 2880 69350 916 1090 250
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Triple Offset Butterfly Valve
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‘ 57
3
4 DN L D2
wn
;)
L
o
2"(DN50) sl &
2.5"(DN65) 54 1492
3"(DN80) 54 1683
4"(DN100) 64 2159
5"(DN125) 8 266.7
6"(DN150) 78 2921
8"(DN200) 102 349.2
10"(DN250) 117 4318
12"(DN300) 140 489
14"(DN350) 155 527
16"(DN400) 178 6032
18"(DN450) 200 654
20"(DN500) 216 7239
22"(DN550) 232 7777
24"(DN600) 232 8382

www.tgvalve.com

D3

92.1

104.8

127

1572

185.7

215.9

269.9

323.8

381

412.8

469.9

533.4

584.2

641.4

692.2

DN
D3

n-M

8-5/8-11UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-7/8-9UNC

8-1-8UNC

12-1-8UNC

12-1 1/8-8UN

16-1 1/4-8UN

20-1 1/4-8UN

20-1 3/8-8UN

20-1 1/2-8UN

20-1 5/8-8UN

24-1 5/8-8UN

24-1 3/4-8UN

24-17/8-8UN

1805211

Fo7

FO7

F10

Ed2

F12

F16

F16

F25

F25

F25

F30

F35

F35

F40

F40

Nm

162

208

340

633

960

1630

3540

5462

6018

10913

15757

19805

25808

40258

44799

Pneumatic Actuator

Weight cv H
9 42 82.5
i3 72 95
17 107 100
25 250 120
43 416 188
62 600 210
100 1079 245
140 1708 287
210 2620 315
350 4062 357
530 5292 401
720 7395 437
890 9320 543
1000 12260 560
1280 13578 597

CiGV.

H1 H2
190 40
210 40
227 40
242 60
282 60
345 60
380 80
440 90
475 90
510 120
570 150
615 150
670 150
705 180
735 180

DN

40"(DN1000)

48"(DN1200)

56"(DN1400)

64"(DN1600)

72"(DN1800)

80"(DN2000)

88"(DN2200)

96"(DN2400)

104"(DN2600)

112"(DN2800)

120"(DN3000)

410

470

530

600

670

540

590

650

700

760

810

D1

1175

1375

1575

1790

1990

2190

2405

2605

2805

3030

3230

D2

1120

1320

1520

1730

1930

2130

2340

2540

2740

2960

3160

D3

1078

1280

1480

1690

1890

2090

2295

2495

2695

2910

3110

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Double Flange

ik I
P
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| B
!
1
e &l 8
|
|
i
i
I
pmmsf
mE ]
il
b
L
NG b f 1SO5211
28-030 26 5  F25
32-030 26 5  F30
3B-030 26 5  F30
40-030 26 5  F35
44030 26 5  F35
48-030 26 5  F40
52033 28 5  F40
56-033 28 5  F48
60-033 28 5  F48
64-036 30 5  F48
68-036 30 5  F48

D1

Nm

7000

15000

21000

30000

38000

48000

61000

75000

92000

100000

120000

=

CiGV.

o

Worm Gear U

,,,,, Hl ,,,,,,,,,E
Pneumatic Actuator
Weight Ccv H H1

840 75700 670 815
1050 110000 760 965
1500 151000 925 1120
2000 258000 1020 1240
2600 343000 1120 1365
3700 424000 1250 1520
4400 542000 1365 1620
5100 665000 1425 1775
6700 806000 1655 1925
8000 950000 17556 2035
9200 1080000 1865 2140

H2

150

150

150

150

180

200

200

260

290

290

290

013/014



CiGV. CiGV.

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Double Flange

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Double Flange

‘ ? i v 8 ! = l—“—l __I§ g%] ‘ T r—;—\ __|
| 1 : i
‘ e+o—| A B R
nﬂf&é@ - == g Bt
8y 02 ‘ ‘ ‘ : Ny ‘ i 02 ‘ ‘ } :
N-O - i ~ 1 i N-® P I — % [
— s / gt B — - / . el
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: Pneumatic Actuator b Pneumatic Actuator
L L
DN L D1 D2 D3 N-® n-M b 1ISO5211 Nm Weight CcV H H1 H2 DN L D1 D2 D3 N-© nM b f 1SO5211 Nm Weight cCV H H1 H2
2"(DN50) 108 140 110 88 4-p14 / 16 FO7 26 14 58 72 178 40 2"(DN50) 108 165 125 99 4-P18 / 20 3 FO7 26 14 58 82.5 178 40
2.5"(DN65) 112 160 130 108 4-d14 7 16 FO7 30 17 109 80 189 40 2.5"(DN65) il 2 185 145 118 4-P18 / 20 3 FO7 30 17 109 92.5 189 40
3"(DN80) 114 190 150 124 4-®18 / 18 FO7 45 20 165 95 199 40 3"(DN80) 114 200 160 132 8-d18 i 20 3 FO7 50 20 165 100 199 40
4"(DN100) 127, 210 170 144 4-018 / 18 FO7 60 24 318 105 209 40 4"(DN100) 127 220 180 156 8-918 v 22 S FO7 80 24 318 110 209 40
5"(DN125) 140 240 200 174 8-018 / 20 F10 100 36 648 165 250 60 5"(DN125) 140 250 210 184 8-1018 / 22 3 F10 120 36 648 165 250 60
6"(DN150) 140 265 225 199 8-018 / 20 F10 180 40 932 185 270 60 6"(DN150) 140 285 240 24l 8-022 i 24 S F10 240 40 932 185 270 60
8"(DN200) 152 320 280 254 8-918 v 22 F12 320 62 1970 225 310 60 8"(DN200) 152 340 295 266 8-922 / 24 3 F12 480 62 1970 225 310 60
10"(DN250) 165 375, 335 309 12-918 / 24 Eii2 420 80 2689 260 345 60 10"(DN250) 165 395 350 319 12-022 / 26 3 F12 760 80 2689 260 345 60
12"(DN300) 178 440 395 363 12-9022 / 24 F14 700 100 3930 280 375 80 12"(DN300) 178 445 400 370 12-022 / 26 4 F14 850 100 3930 280 375 80
14"(DN350) 190 490 445 413 12-922 7 24 F16 1600 112 5290 315 430 80 14"(DN350) 190 505 460 429 16-022 i 26 4 F16 1800 124 5290 315 430 80
16"(DN400) 216 540 495 483 16-922 v 24 F16 1700 136 7726 345 465 80 16"(DN400) 216 565 515 480 16-026 / 26 4 F16 2000 145 7726 345 465 80
18"(DN450) 222 595 550 518 16-922 7 24 F16 1800 176 9856 370 505 90 18"(DN450) 222 615 565 530 20-926 / 28 4 F16 2509 195 9856 370 505 90
20"(DN500) 229 645 600 568 20-922 / 26 F16 2200 255 12180 410 525 100 20"(DN500) 229 670 620 582 20-926 / 28 4 F16 3200 245 12180 410 525 100
24"(DN600) 267 755 705 667 20-926 £ 26 F25 4600 324 19800 440 605 125 24"(DN600) 267 780 725 682 20-930 / 30 5! F25 6350 330 19800 440 605 125
28"(DN700) 292 860 810 772 24-D26 7 26 F25 5000 475 34900 480 650 150 28"(DN700) 292 895 840 794 24-030 / 30 5 F25 6800 470 27600 5285 670 150
32"(DN800) 318 975 920 878 24930  / 26 F25 7000 600 46300 578 711 150 32"(DN800) 318 1015 950 901  24-®33  / 32 5 F25 10050 625 35800 580 730 150
36"(DN900) 330 1075 1020 978 24-®30 [/ 26 F25 9500 712 60700 615 765 150 36"(DN900) 330 1115 1050 1001 28-®33  / 34 5 F25 12500 760 45600 650 790 150
40"(DN1000) 410 11374 1120 1078  28-®30 7 26 F25 12000 880 75700 665 815 150 40"(DN1000) 410 {230 1160 1112 28-036 / 34 5 F35 20000 970 65320 720 885 150
48"(DN1200) 470 1405 1340 1295 32-33 / 28 F35 26000 1135 110000 760 965 150 48"(DN1200) 470 1455 1380 1328 32-039 7 38 5 F35 30000 1630 96000 830 1000 150
56"(DN1400) 530 1630 1560 1510 36-P36 i/ 32 F35 38000 1600 151000 925 1120 180 56"(DN1400) 530 1675 1590 1530 36-942 /4 42 5 F40 45000 2100 139700 980 1185 180
64"(DN1600) 600 1830 1760 1710 40-P36 /o 34 F35 48000 2200 232000 1030 1240 180 64"(DN1600) 600 1915 1820 1750 40-9048 / 46 5 F40 75000 3400 176000 1055 1325 250
72"(DN1800) 670 2045 1970 1918 44-939 4 36 F40 68000 2800 296000 1130 1365 250 72"(DN1800) 670 2115 2020 1950 44-948 / 50 5 F48 100000 4200 250000 1155 1430 250
80"(DN2000) 540 2265 2180 2125 48-042 / 38 F48 88000 4000 380000 1250 1520 250 80"(DN2000) 540 2325 2230 2150 48-048  / 54 5 F48 130000 5200 360000 1250 1520 250
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CiGV. CiGV.

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Double Flange

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Double Flange
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;—4 Pneumatic Actuator :4 Pneumatic Actuator
L L
DN L D1 D2 D3 N® n-M b f ISO5211 Nm Weight cv  H H1  H2 DN L D1 D2 D3 NO nM b f ISO5211 Nm Weight cV H  H1 H2
2'(DN50) 108 165 125 99  4-018 / 20 3 FO7 26 14 58 825 178 40 2"(DN50) 108 165 125 99 418 /20 3 FO7 40 14 58 825 178 40
2.5"(DN65) 12 185 145 118 4-018 / 20 3 Fo7 30 17 109 925 189 40 2.5"(DN65) 112 185 145 118  8-018 7 2 3 Fo7 50 17 109 925 189 40
3"(DN8O0) 114 200 160 132 8®18 / 20 3 FO7 60 20 165 100 199 40 2(DN8O) 4 Don AGh T8 BOME  J 95 B B 50 50 s ASH G 45
4"(DN100 :
( ) L B R T L 4"(DN100) 127 235 190 156 8022 / 24 3  FO7 150 24 318 1175 209 40
5"(DN125) 140 250 210 184  8-®18 / 22 3  F10 240 36 648 165 250 60
5"(DN125) 140 270 220 184 826  / 26 3 F10 320 36 648 165 250 60
6"(DN150) 140 285 240 211 8®22 / 24 3 F10 340 40 932 185 270 60
6"(DN150) 140 300 250 211 4-026 4-M24 28 3 F10 500 44 932 182 270 60
8"(DN200) 152 340 295 266 12022 / 24 3 F12 720 62 1970 225 310 60
8"(DN200) 152 360 310 274 8426 4-M24 30 3  Fi2 1020 682 1970 225 310 60
10"(DN250) 165 405 355 319 12026 / 26 3 F12 950 80 2689 260 345 60
10"(DN250 . -
12"(DN300) 178 460 410 370 12-026 / 28 4  F14 1300 115 3030 290 395 80 Brecy) OB B s R S L A e
el e e T T 12"(DN300) 178 485 430 389 12-030 4-M27 34 4  F14 1800 1265 3930 200 395 80
16"(DN400) 216 580 525 480 16930 / 32 4 F16 2340 170 7728 375 490 90 14"(DN350) 190 555 490 448 12-033 4-M30 38 4  F16 3200 154 5290 3338 455 80
18"(DN450) 222 640 585 548  20-030  / 34 4 F16 3300 220 9856 370 505 90 16"(DN400) 216 620 550 503 12-®36 4-M33 40 4 F16 3600 187 7726 375 490 90
20"(DN500) 229 715 650 609 20-033 / 36 4  F25 5000 260 12180 435 565 100 18"(DN450) 222 670 600 548 16-036 4-M33 42 4  F25 5200 242 9856 405 535 90
24"(DN600) 267 840 770 720 20-®36 / 38 5  F25 7000 450 19800 486 635 125 20"(DN500) 229 730 660 609 16-036 4-M33 44 4 F25 6200 286 12180 435 565 100
R PHI00) 222 B0 @p fek 206 4 40 B FE3 GO0 B00 00 s28  BI0 13D 24"(DN600) 267 845 770 720 16-039 4-M36 46 5 F25 10600 495 19800 480 635 125
32"(DN800) 318 1025 950 901 24039 / 42 5  F30 16000 750 35800 580 730 150 .
28"(DN700) 292 960 875 820 20-d42 4-M39 50 5  F30 18000 638 27600 5285 690 150
36"(DN900) 330 1125 1050 1001 28-B39 /44 5  F30 22000 890 45600 650 790 150
32"(DN800) 318 1085 990 928 20-P48 4-M45 54 5  F35 30000 825 35800 585 815 150
40"(DN1000) 410 1285 1170 1112 28042 /46 5  F35 28000 1100 65320 720 885 150
36"(DN900) 330 1185 1090 1028 24-G48 4-M45 58 5  F35 38000 979 45600 650 830 150
48"(DN1200) 470 1485 1390 1328 32-048 / 52 5  F35 37000 1600 96000 843 1035 180
40"(DN1000 410 1320 1210 1140 24-056 4-M52 62 5  F35 42000 1210 65320 915
56"(DN1400) 530 1685 1590 1530 36048 / 58 5  F40 58000 2500 139700 980 1185 180 : ! i 19
64"(DN1600) 600 1930 1820 1750 40-®56 / 64 5  F48 105000 3600 176000 1110 1335 250 AF(DN1200) 410 130 1420 eEd B2MEe 4 700 & Rl SDOO0 I6M S0M00  mam  BR A0
72"(DN1800) 670 2130 2020 1950 44-®56 / 68 5  F48 156000 5000 250000 1155 1430 250 RN S e e e e D T S E 0 It ao a0
80"(DN2000) 540 2345 2230 2150 48-062 / 70 5  F60 210000 5600 360000 1275 1545 290 64"(DN1600 600 1975 1860 1780 40-062  / 84 5  F48 140000 3960 165000 1110 1335 250
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Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Double Flange

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)
3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
22"(DN550)
24"(DN600)
26"(DN650)
28"(DN700)
30"(DN750)
32"(DN800)
34"(DN850)
36"(DNY00)
38"(DN950)
40"(DN1000)
42"(DN1050)
44"(DN1100)
48"(DN1200)
52"(DN1300)
56"(DN1400)
60"(DN1500)

www.tgvalve.com

108
112
114
127
140
140
152
165
178
190
216
222
229
267
267
292
292
318
318
330
330
410
410
410
470
470
530
530
530

D1

150
180
190
230
255
280
345
405
485
535
595
635
700
750
815
785
835
885
940
1005
1055
1125
1175
1225
1275
1390
1495
1600
1725

D2

120.7
139.7
152.4
190.5
2158
241.3
298.5
362
431.8
476.3
539.8
577.9
635
692.2
749.3
744.5
795.3
846.1
900.1
957.3
1009.6
1070
1120.8
171.6
1222.4
1335.1
1436.7
1543
1662.1

D3

921
104.8
127
157.2
185.7
215.9
269.9
323.8
381
412.8
469.9
533.4
584.2
641.4
692.2
71
762
813
864
921
972
1022
1080
1130
1181
1289
1391
1492
1600

| B e

N

i

‘'

n
by
L

N-© n-M b
4-019.1 / 19.5
4-019.1 / 22.7
4-019.1 / 24.3
8-019.1 ‘ 24.3
8-122.2 / 243
8-022.2 / 25.9
8-022.2 / 29
8-025.4 4-7/8-9UNC 30.6
8-025.4 4-7/8-9UNC 322
8-128.6 4-1-8UNC 354
12-928.6  4-1-8UNC 37
12-®31.8 4-11/8-8UN 40.1
16-931.8 4-1 1/8-8UN  43.3
16-034.9 4-1 1/4-8UN 46.5
16-034.9 4-11/4-8UN 48.1
36-022.2 £ 41.8
40-022.2 / 45
44-022.2 / 45
48-022.2 /. 46.6
40-025.4 / 49.7
44-025.4 / 52.9
40-028.6 / 54.5
44-028.6 / 56.1
48-028.6 / 59.3
52-028.6 ¥ 60.9
44-031.8 / 65.6
52-®31.8 7 70.4
60-$31.8 /. 73.6
52-034.9 / 76.7

NN RN RN N DNNDNDNDRNDRNNNRNDNDNDNDNDDNDDNDNDRNDNDNRNODNDRNDDNDDND

1S05211

Fo7
Fo7
Fo7
Fo7
F10
F10
F12
F14
Fl14
F16
F25
F25
F25
F25
F25
F30
F30
F30
F30
F30
F30
F35
F35
F35
F35
F40
F40
F40
F40

——

.
e e

Worm Gear

Pneumatic Actuator
Nm Weight cv
26 10 58
32 14 109
80 17 165
142 23 318
264 32 648
362 41 932
785 50 1970
1080 74 2689
1510 120 3930
2458 146 5290
2850 200 7726
4536 236 9856
6200 300 12180
7300 400 15625
8240 460 19800
10380 460 23850
11682 500 27600
14340 570 33700
17856 620 35800
23345 750 40400
27200 794 45600
31000 1100 50560
32000 1250 56000
34000 1300 61800
36000 1336 67800
45400 1800 82500
56000 1900 104336
70500 2000 121000
86000 3300 160380

CiGV.

75

90

95

115
138
147
185
215
252
287
317
342
372
409
439
510
536
580
581
636
675
675
725
T
786
847
896
941
995

H1

160
172
197
204
260
272
307
355
395
440
490
507
535
575
605
645
680
710
705
825
850
855
885
952
965
1020
1080
1175
1225

H2

40

40

40

40

50

60

60

60

60

80

90

90

90
120
120
120
120
150
150
150
150
150
150
180
180
180
180
200
200

£ |

S
2 B

: , ‘0
o - TN\ @
{ Hl :
L[ a2
0 °
o\ *|F/ o

) N

‘@—q"@ -

DN L D1 D2
2"(DN50) 108 165 127
2.5"(DNB5) 112 190 149.2
3"(DN80) 114 210 168.3
4"(DN100) 127 255 200
5"(DN125) 140 280 235
6"(DN150) 140 320 269.9
8"(DN200) 152 380 330.2
10"(DN250) 165 445 387.4
12"(DN300) 178 520 450.8
14"(DN350) 190 585 5144
16"(DN400) 216 650 5715
18"(DN450) 222 710 6286
20"(DN500) 229 775 6858
22"(DN550) 267 840 743
24"(DN600) 267 915 8128
26"(DN650) 292 865 803.3
28"(DN700) 292 920 857.2
30"(DN750) 318 990 920.8
32"(DN800) 318 1055 9779
34"(DN850) 330 1110 1031.9
36"(DN900) 330 1170 1089
38"(DN950) 410 1220 1139.8
40"(DN1000) 410 1275 1190.6
44"(DN1100) 470 1385 12954
48"(DN1200) 470 1510 1416
52"(DN1300) 530 1615 1517.6
56"(DN1400) 530 1765 1651
60"(DN1500) 530 1880 1763.7

D3

921
104.8
127
1572
185.7
215.9
269.9
323.8
381
412.8
469.9
533.4
584.2
641.4
692.2
737
787
845
902
953
1010
1060
1114
(249
1327
1429
1537
1651

N-®

4-919.1
4-022.2
4-022.2
4-022.2
4-022.2
8-022.2
8-025.4
12-928.6
12-931.8
16-©31.8
16-®34.9
20-934.9
20-934.9
20-941.3
20-941.3
24-034.9
28-034.9
28-038.1
24-041.3
28-941.3
24-044.5
28-044.5
32-944.5
32-947.6
32-950.8
40-950.8
28-160.3
32-960.3

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Double Flange

=

[
e
L

=

T 5|8
N \ I
ol
,J‘r,ﬁ
Z v‘-%; 7
; o
vl
L
n-M b
4-5/8-11UNC  22.7
4-3/4-10UNC 259
4-3/4-10UNC 29
4-3/4-10UNC  32.2
4-3/4-10UNC  35.4
4-3/4-10UNC 37
4-7/8-9UNC  41.7
4-1-8UNC 48.1
4-11/8-8UN 513
4-11/8-8UN 544
4-11/4-8UN  57.6
4-11/4-8UN  60.8
4-1 1/4-8UN 64
4-11/2-8UN 671
4-11/2-8UN  70.3
8-11/4-8UN 894
8-11/4-8UN 894
8-13/8-8UN  94.1
8-11/2-8UN 103.6
8-11/2-8UN 103.6
8-1 5/8-8UN 103.6
8-15/8-8UN 111.6
8-15/8-8UN  116.3
8-13/4-8UN 127.5
8-17/8-8UN 129
8-17/8-8UN 143.3
8-2 1/4-8UN 154.4
8-2 1/4-8UN 151.3

D1

N RN D M DN DN DN N NRNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDNDDNDNNRNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDDNDN

1805211

Fo7
Fo7
Fo7
Fo7
F10
F12
F14
F18
F16
F25
F25
F25
F30
F30
F30
F35
F35
F35
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F40
F48
F48
F48
F60

=l

oD

Worm Gear

Pneumatic Actuator

Nm

78
88
144
258
412
798
1960
2270
2780
5680
7800
8956
11518
15800
18393
24000
27478
38971
41150
48200
53700
63000
68370
82650
108000
123000
156000
210000

Weight

13
18
23.2
32
42
58
85
121.8
180
245
334
400
594
700
800
720
920
1100
1100
1600
1975
2017.6
2350
2600
3200
4288
5440
6160

cv

58
109
165
318
648
682
1230
2370
3520
4782
6280
7980
10800
13030
16180
19327
22410
27090
33050
37320
42090
47000
48964
62500
69350
81847
94390
108400

CiGV.

82.5
95
105
1275
170
190
230
260
300
330
365
405
440
480
520
575
600
635
665
686
712
764
784
839
916
972
1087
1145

H1

160
172
207
222
272
292
345
400
440
485
510
550
600
610
675
745
780
815
895
930
950
950
960

1010

1090

1150

1270

1370

H2

40
40
40
45
60
60
80
80
85
90
90
120
120
150
150
150
180
180
180
180
180
200
200
200
250
250
290
290

019/020



CiGV. CiGV.

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Double Flange

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Butt-Welded

N1—|+
= |
] 1 4 Y ke P
é ‘ é i q ! i
| e ®— !
n-M == — = : } 1= i : :"@"f'@*
R D2 ! | | .
N-® ] ~— A1 I : - ‘
— OO e
. -~ g 7l Worm Gear U
T /® ‘ \Q/B ‘f‘/ Worm Gear U
/ i O | i
: o} 1
[ i | N
{— E&—---%--—ﬂ = T %—‘--—— 382 i a
o ] o | |
\ B J | !
Nz s F
! Vi | R |
i i ( i i
Q‘@ Py } L
= st /_\ 7 — L
{D_NQ = 1 1
1 f ey
;—4 Pneumatic Actuator .
by o Pneumatic Actuator
L L
o
8 DN L D1 D2 D3 N-© n-M b 1SO5211 Nm Weight cv H H1 H2 DN 15 1SO5211 Nm Weight Ccv H H1 H2
w
;)
£
o 2"(DN50) 150 165 127 921  4-019.1 4-5/8-11UNC 324 FO7 162 15 42 825 190 40
40"(DN1000) 550 F25 7000 1180 75700 670 815 150
2.5"(DN65) 170 190 1492 104.8 4-0222 4-3/4-10UNC 356 FO7 208 22 72 95 210 40
3"(DN8O0) 180 210 168.3 127 4-0222 4-3/4-10UNC  38.8 F10 340 30 107 105 242 40 48"(DN1200) 630 £30 15000 1550 110000 760 965 150
4"(DN100) 190 275 2159 1572 4-0254 4-7/8-9UNC  45.1 F12 633 50 250 1375 242 60
5"(DN125) 200 330 266.7 1857 4-®286  4-1-8UNC 515 F12 960 88 416 188 282 60 56"(DN1400) 710 F30 21000 1965 151000 925 1120 150
6"(DN150) 210 355 2921 2159 B8-0286 4-1-8UNC 547 F16 1630 118 600 210 345 65
8"(DN200) 230 420 3492 2699 8-031.8 4-11/8"-8UN 62.6 F16 3540 166 1079 245 380 80 R (DLE, 790 F35 30000 2750 258000 1020 1240 150
10"(DN250) 250 510 4318 3238 12-034.9 4-11/4-8UN 705 F25 5462 248 1708 292 440 90
i 72"(DN1800) 870 F35 38000 3530 343000 1120 1365 180
12"(DN300) 270 560 489 381 16-034.9 4-11/4-8UN 73.7 F25 6018 310 2620 320 465 90
14"(DN350) 290 605 527 4128 16-®38.1 4-1 3/8-8UN 76.9 525 10913 394 4062 350 527 120
80"(DN2000) 950 F40 48000 5100 424000 1250 1520 200
16"(DN400) 310 685 6032 469.9 16-0413 4-11/2-8UN  83.2 F30 15757 546 5292 405 570 150
18"(DN450 330 745 654 533.4 16-044.5 4-15/8-8UN  89.6 F35 19805 728 7395 440 615 150
( ) & 88"(DN2200) 1000 F40 61000 5680 542000 1365 1620 200
20"(DN500) 350 815 7239 5842 16-®445 8-15/8-8UN 959 F35 25808 890 9320 543 670 150
22"(DN550) 370 870 777.7 6414 16-047.6 8-13/4-8UN 1022 F40 40258 1100 12260 560 705 180 96"(DN2400) 1100 F48 75000 7180 665000 1425 1775 260
24"(DN600) 390 940 838.2 6922 16-050.8 8-17/8-8UN 108.6 F40 44799 1280 13578 597 735 180
26"(DNB50) 410 890 806.4 727 20-0445 8-15/8-8UN 118.2 F40 54490 1300 16490 590 730 180 104"(DN2600) 1200 F48 92000 9700 806000 1655 1925 290
28"(DN700) 430 950 863.6 784 20-047.6 8-13/4-8UN 122.9 F40 66593 1440 20326 620 780 180
112"(DN2800
30"(DN750) 450 1020 9271 841 20-050.8 8-17/8-8UN 1325 F48 79506 1680 23400 675 850 180 ( ) 1890 s Le 1080 et 13z et =10
32"(DN800) 470 1085 9842 895  20-054 8-2-8UN  137.2 F48 90160 2200 26370 705 890 200
120"(DN3000) 1400 F48 120000 12680 1080000 1865 2140 290
36"(DN900) 510 1215 1104.9 1010 20-®60.3 8-2 1/4-8UN 153.1 F48 117500 2656 32816 760 970 250
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Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Butt-Welded

H2

DN

6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
24"(DN600)
26"(DNB50)
28"(DN700)
30"(DN750)
32"(DN800)
36"(DN900)
40"(DN1000)
42"(DN1050)
44"(DN1100)
48"(DN1200)
52"(DN1300)
56"(DN1400)

60"(DN1500)

www.tgvalve.com

210

230

250

270

290

310

330

350

390

410

430

450

470

510

550

570

590

630

670

710

750

1SO5211

F10

Eil2

F12

F14

F16

F16

F25

F25

F25

F30

F30

F30

F30

F30

F35

F35

F35

F40

F40

F40

F40

f—ﬂ—ﬁ
=T L3
- il
_"
|
2] | o2
i
NEmN
H N
|
!
- 4,:;,1,”, ,,,,,,
|
N | R
Nz =r
| I
|
|
]
A
L
Nm Weight
362 41
785 50
1080 74
1510 120
2458 146
2850 200
4536 236
6200 300
8240 400
10380 460
11682 500
14340 570
17856 620
27200 794
32000 1250
34000 1300
36000 1360
45400 1800
56000 1900
70500 2000
86000 3300

cv

932

1970

2689

3930

5290

7726

9856

12180

19800

23850

27600

33700

35800

45600

56000

61800

67800

82500

104336

121000

160380

Pneumatic Actuator
H H1
147 270
205 310
230 340
276 375
304 435
322 460
358 505
388 540
453 610
476 645
513 670
581 710
626 735
639 805
695 900
777 952
810 980
860 1045
915 1080
946 1205
1040 1225

CiGV.

H2

60

60

60

60

80

90

90

90

125

125

150

150

150

150

180

180

180

180

200

200

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Butt-Welded

g

T

= B

I
DN L
6"(DN150) 210
8"(DN200) 230
10"(DN250) 250
12"(DN300) 270
14"(DN350) 290
16"(DN400) 310
18"(DN450) 330
20"(DN500) 350
24"(DN600) 390
§ DN L

é 6"(DN150) 210
(%] 8"(DN200) 230
10"(DN250) 250
12"(DN300) 270
14"(DN350) 290
16"(DN400) 310
18"(DN450) 330
20"(DN500) 350
24"(DN600) 390

1805211

F12

F14

F16

F16

F25

F25

F25

F30

F30

1S05211

F16

F16

F25

F25

F25

F30

F35

F35

F40

-
=

Nm Weight
798 50
1960 66
2270 90
2780 140
5680 160
7800 240
8956 300
11518 340
18393 508
Nm Weight
1630 55
3540 74
5462 100
6018 150
10913 190
15757 300
19805 380
25808 490
44799 800

cv

682

1230

2370

3520

4782

6280

7980

10800

16180

Ccv

600

1079

1708

2620

4062

5292

7395

9320

13578

Pneumatic Actuator

160

200

224

270

296

350

385

426

458

180

228

238

280

304

365

400

436

495

H1

270

325

366

413

480

510

540

580

650

H1

340

375

385

442

477

D28

575

640

722

CiGV.

H2
60
80
80
85
90
90
120
120
150
H2
65
80
90
90
120
150
150
150

180

023/024



CiGV. CiGV.

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Cryogenic Side Entry

Triple Offset Butterfly Valve

Cryogenic Side Entry

I I
| . |
I . ‘ ,—;—\
| X
' 1 4 i
%‘z I—e+—®— ; } &
I | : T ) . 4 .
! !
| L
’ Worm Gear U ; Worm Gear
i
i
e !
i A 7/ \ “ } . i
| | | N
! | 1 @
| L i = 1\ - z
! i o | ‘ o
| | |
,,,,, \ —
Y ‘ i 1 i !
7 Pneumatic Actuator ! i Pneumatic Actuator
DN IL, 1SO5211 Nm Weight CV H H1 H2 DN L 1SO5211 Nm Weight cv H H1 H2
8"(DN200) 482 F12 1200 130 1970 209 705 60 8"(DN200) 562 Fl4 2560 200 1230 205 720 60
10"(DN250) o F14 1800 160 2689 239 750 60 10"(DN250) 612 F14 2900 240 2370 245 800 80
12"(DN300) 620 Fl4 2350 250 3930 264 795 80 12Ph300) ges R4 Bl el 9022 e ae 20
. 14"(DN350) 713 F25 6200 430 4782 315 880 920
14"(DN350) 649 F16 3600 330 5290 304 810 80
16"(DN400) 733 F25 9100 570 6280 362 900 100
16"(DN400) 692 F25 4000 360 7726 340 840 90
18"(DN450) 781 F25 9800 730 7980 403 985 120
18"(DN450) 2 F25 6200 450 9856 395 885 90
20"(DN500) 796 F30 13800 900 10800 440 990 150
20"(DN500) 761 F25 7600 510 12180 401 970 90
24"(DNB00) 887 F35 22000 1200 16180 500 1135 150
24"(DN600) 827 F25 10800 670 19800 463 1065 90
26"(DNB50) 910 F35 28000 1300 19237 554 1350 150
28"(DN700) 881 F30 14000 1120 27600 532 1150 120
28"(DN700) 941 F35 32000 1700 22410 605 1350 150
30"(DN750) 951 F30 17000 1425 33700 572 1240 150
30"(DN750) 1001 F40 46000 1900 27090 620 1380 160
32"(DN800 974 F30 23000 1590 35800 620 1280 150
( ) 32"(DN800) 1020 F40 49000 2250 33050 662 1420 180
36(DNS00) 2 - =200 2010 4810 Gee 180 i 36"(DN900) 1104 F40 58000 2875 42090 729 1520 180
40"(DN1000) 1015 F35 34000 2433 56000 752 1495 150 40"(DN1000) 1183 F40 72000 4300 48964 797 1575 200
42"(DN1050) 1015 F35 36000 2550 58000 752 1495 150 42"(DN1050) 1183 F40 76000 4500 50900 797 1575 200

www.tgvalve.com

025/026



High Performance Butterfly Valve LTGV.

High performance butterfly valve is a new butterfly valve designed on the basis of advantages
absorbed from several different structures of butterfly valves. The seal surface of the disk is
spherical arc, and the seal structure achieves a real dynamic seal through the system pressure,
so it has excellent cut-off performance and durability. Its advantages are small size, light weight,
owning a wide range of manufacturing, easy to repair and maintenance.

High Performance Double Offset
High Performance Butterfly Valve Lug Butterfly Valve

OHigh Performance Double
Offset Lug Butterfly Valve

High Performance Double Offset High Performance Double Offset
Wafer Butterfly Valve Flange Butterfly Valve
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The Design of High L6V The Structure of High LGV
Performance Butterfly Valve Performance Butterfly Valve

e | 0
3 g Design Criteria Flange Standard Face-to-face Length Standard Test Standard
o 3
g. a E
g @ GB/T 12238 GB/T 9113 GB/T 12221 GB/T 13927
o
3
S e EN593 EN1092 EN558 EN12266-1
b -
= o
Q ASME B 16.5 API 609
) ARII609 ASME B 16.47B ASME B 16.10 AEl Bud
2
3 g
§ g. Size Range Pressure Range Temperature Range Connection Material Range
o a
3 =
a S
e}
E g DN50-DN1800 Within 600LB -46~200(°C) Wafer, Lug, Double Falnge All Metal Material
=4 Q
(] B Centerline of Pipe and Valve ®
-
3 /
5
< ?
o 2
(7]
-
c
=
)
3
\\\\ 3
s

- .
> Centerline of Stem

Double Offset PTFE Seal Structure Double Offset PTFE Fire Safe Structure

\; Centerline of Seal Surface

The 1st offset a: The stem deviates from the centerline of the seal surface
@ The double soft seal design of the high performance butterfly valve gives it zero leakage performance.

2 The high performance butterfly valve can get the disk detached from the seat quickly when the valve is
opened, greatly eliminating the unnecessary over extrusion and scraping between the disk and the seat, reducing
the opening resistance torque as well as the wear, and increasing the seat life.

(3 The seat design of the high performance butterfly valve adopts different non metallic materials according
to different customers to meet different working conditions. It can also use both soft seal and metal seal to
make the valve fire seal by creating a double seal structure.

The 2nd offset b: The stem deviates from the pipe and the centerline of the valve, both of which are designed

to reduce friction between the seat and the seal rings on the disk throughout the route of opening and closing @ The external blow out proof stem of the high performance butterfly valve is safe and reliable, and conforms

9
Q
o
23
o
=0
3=
o0
“n
=
no
o3
o2
c P
g e
25
=3
|<r|-
[
<
© 0
=
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High Performance Butterfly Valve

Wafer
o i
ol v
|
|
i
n-M ) —[_a°
. PO
=
i
e
DN L D2
2"(DN50) 43 1207
2.5"(DNB5) 46 139.7
3"(DN80) 48 1524
4"(DN100) 54 1905
5"(DN125) 57 2159
6"(DN150) 5T 241.3
8"(DN200) 64 298.5
10"(DN250) 71 362
12"(DN300) 81 431.8
14"(DN350) 92 476.3
16"(DN400) 102 539.8
18"(DN450) 114 577.9
20"(DN500) 127 635
22"(DN550) 154 692.2
24"(DN600) 154 749.3

www.tgvalve.com

D3

92.1

104.8

127

(1572

185.7

215.9

269.9

323.8

381

412.8

469.9

533.4

584.2

641.4

692.2

/

v
11.25
1125

9

9

DN
D3

n-M

/
4-1-8UNC
4-1 1/8-8UN
4-1 1/8-8UN
4-1 1/4-8UN

4-1 1/4-8UN

1SO5211

FO7

FO7

FO7

Fo7

FO7

F10

F10

Fiz

F14

F16

F16

F16

F16

F25

F25

Nm

24

35

47

75

12

169

325

558

1200

1620

2130

3100

4000

5200

5800

CiGV.

]
Pneumatic Actuator
Weight cv H
4 65 64
55 113 70
6 172 85
8 385 92
10 658 120

14 1050 150

23 2180 187

29 3280 215

40 5100 224

70 5800 268

82 9287 317

115 11400 347

220 13800 380

240 17000 430

260 21600 452

H1

162

172

182

208

222

272

307

337

380

405

455

485

510

575

605

H2

40

40

40

40

40

40

60

60

80

80

80

90

90

90

90

High Performance Butterfly Valve

Wafer

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)
3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
22"(DN550)

24"(DN6B00)

43

46

48

54

59

59

73

83

92

17

133

149

159

181

181

D2

127

149.2

168.3

200

235

269.9

330.2

387.4

450.8

514.4

571.5

628.6

685.8

743

812.8

D3

92.1

104.8

127

4572

185.7

2159

269.9

323.8

381

412.8

469.9

533.4

584.2

641.4

692.2

11.25

11.256

25

7.5

7.5

75

n-M

/

/

/

7

4-3/4-10UNC

4-3/4-10UNC

4-7/8-9UNC

4-1-8UNC

4-1 1/8-8UN

4-1 1/8-8UN

4-1 1/4-8UN

4-1 1/4-8UN

4-1 1/4-8UN

4-1 1/2-8UN

4-1 1/2-8UN

1IS05211

FO7

FO7

Fo7

FO7

FO7

F10

F12

F14

F16

F16

F25

E29

F25

F25

F25

Nm

70

95

112

146

248

378

852

1390

2200

3450

4080

5920

7900

10500

11800

—1

o

Worm Gear

Pneumatic Actuator

Weight CV H
5 65 64
6 113 70
7 172 85

10 385 92

13 658 165

16 1050 172

23 1895 210

55 3050 247

70 4800 286

100 5395 321

150 7900 362

220 10086 405

300 11300 435

330 13000 480

360 16980 505

CioVv.

H1

162

172

182

208

250

260

320

355

411

447

510

550

590

610

645

H2

40
40
40
40
60
60
80
60
80
90
9
110
120
150

150

031/032



High Performance Butterfly Valve

Wafer
o i
ol v
|
|
i
n-M. ) —[_a°
. PO
=
i
Jodl o)
(o]
o DN L D2
(-]
A
& 2"(DN50) 54 127
(8]
2.5"(DNB5) 54 149.2
3"(DN8O0) 54  168.3
4"(DN100) 64 2159
5"(DN125) 78 266.7
6"(DN150) 78 292.1
8"(DN200) 102 349.2
10"(DN250) 17 431.8
12"(DN300) 140 489
14"(DN350) 155 527
16"(DN400) 178 603.2
18"(DN450) 200 654
20"(DN500) 216 723.9
22"(DN550) 232 777.8
24"(DN600) 232 838.2

www.tgvalve.com

D3

92.1

104.8

127

157:2

185.7

215.9

269.9

323.8

381

412.8

469.9

533.4

584.2

641.4

692.2

75

7.5

7.5

DN
D3

n-M

/

4-3/4-10UNC

4-3/4-10UNC

4-7/8-9UNC

4-1-8UNC

4-1-8UNC

4-1 1/8-8UN

4-11/4-8UN

4-1 1/4-8UN

4-1 3/8-8UN

4-11/2-8UN

4-1 5/8-8UN

8-1 5/8-8UN

8-1 3/4-8UN

8-1 7/8-8UN

1S05211

F10

F10

B2

F16

F16

F25

F25

F30

F30

F35

F35

F35

Nm

125

130

145

189

630

720

1500

2720

4688

5237

8980

12090

18000

20000

24100

CiGV.

7 ;
Pneumatic Actuator
Weight cCV H H1
7 48 64 162
1" 86 95 210
14 132 105 227
16 270 120 242
30 580 188 282
50 850 210 345
70 1400 245 380
100 2010 287 435
150 2980 315 475
210 3900 357 510
360 5000 406 570
500 6000 475 633
580 8000 543 670
630 9500 560 705
660 11000 597 735

H2

40

40

40

60

60

60

80

90

90

120

150

150

150

180

180

High Performance Butterfly Valve

Lug

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)
3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
22"(DN550)

24"(DN600)

43

46

48

54

57

a7

64

71

81

92

102

114

127

154

154

D2

120.7

139.7

152.4

190.5

215.9

241.3

298.5

362

431.8

476.3

539.8

577.9

635

692.2

749.3

D3

104.8

127

157.2

185.7

21519

269.9

323.8

381

412.8

469.9

533.4

584.2

641.4

692.2

n-M

4-5/8-11UNC

4-5/8-11UNC

4-5/8-11UNC

8-5/8-11UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

12-7/8-9UNC

12-7/8-9UNC

12-1-8UNC

16-1-8UNC

16-1 1/8-8UN

20-1 1/8-8UN

20-1 1/4-8UN

20-1 1/4-8UN

1505211

FO7

FO7

FO7

FO7

FO7

F10

F10

Ei2

F14

F16

F16

F16

F16

F25

F25

Nm

24

35

47

75

12

169

325

558

1200

1620

2130

3100

4000

5200

5800

=t

I
oo

Pneumatic Actuator
Weight cv H
5 65 64
6 113 70
7 172 85
10 385 92
12 658 17
16 1050 150
30 2180 187
48 3280 215
75 5100 252
90 5800 287
100 9287 317
150 11400 347
210 13800 380
250 17000 430
300 21600 452

Worm Gear

H1

162

172

182

208

222

272

307

337

380

405

468

485

510

575

605

CiGgV.

H2

40
40
40
40
40
40
60
60
80
80
80
90
9
90

90

033/034



High Performance Butterfly Valve

Lug

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)

3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
22"(DN550)

24"(DN600)

www.tgvalve.com

43

46

48

54

59

59

73

83

92

17

133

149

159

181

181

D2

127

149.2

168.3

200

235

269.9

330.2

387.4

450.8

514.4

571.5

628.6

685.8

743

812.8

D3

104.8

127

157.2

185.7

215.9

269.9

323.8

381

412.8

469.9

533.4

584.2

641.4

692.2

n-M

8-5/8-11UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

12-3/4-10UNC

12-7/8-9UNC

16-1-8UNC

16-1 1/8-8UN

20-1 1/8-8UN

20-1 1/4-8UN

24-1 1/4-8UN

24-1 1/4-8UN

24-1 1/2-8UN

24-11/2-8UN

1SO5211

FO7

FO7

FO7

FO7

FO7

F10

F12

F14

F16

F16

F25

F25

F25

F25

F25

Nm

70

95

112

146

248

378

852

1390

2200

3450

4080

5920

7900

10500

11800

Pneumatic Actuator

Weight

13
16
23
30
38
80
110
160
250
350
450
530

610

cv

65

13

172

385

658

1050

1895

3050

4800

5395

7900

10088

11300

13000

16980

64

70

120

165

178

215

252

286

324

345

405

435

480

505

CiGV.

H1

162

72

197

222

250

264

323

358

414

456

510

550

580

610

645

H2

40

40

40

40

60

60

60

60

80

90

90

110

120

150

150

High Performance Butterfly Valve

Lug

Class 600

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)
3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
22"(DN550)

24"(DN600)

54

54

54

64

78

78

102

117

140

155

178

200

216

232

232

D2

127

149.2

168.3

215.9

266.7

292.1

349.2

431.8

489

527

603.2

654

723.9

TS

838.2

D3

92.1

104.8

127

157.2

185.7

215.9

269.9

323.8

381

412.8

469.9

533.4

584.2

641.4

692.2

n-M

8-5/8-11UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-3/4-10UNC

8-7/8-9UNC

8-1-8UNC

12-1-8UNC

12-1 1/8-8UN

16-1 1/4-8UN

20-1 1/4-8UN

20-1 3/8-8UN

20-1 1/2-8UN

20-1 5/8-8UN

24-1 5/8-8UN

24-1 3/4-8UN

24-17/8-8UN

1SO5211

FO7

FO7

Fo7

F10

F10

E12

F16

F16

F25

F25

F30

F30

F35

F35

F35

Nm

125

130

145

189

630

720

1500

2720

4688

5237

8980

12090

18000

20000

24100

=t

I
oo

Pneumatic Actuator
Weight cv H

9 48 64
13 86 95
17 132 105
25 270 129
43 580 188
62 850 210
100 1400 245
140 2010 287
210 2980 315
350 3900 357
530 5000 406
720 6000 475
890 8000 543
1000 9500 560
1280 11000 597

Worm Gear

H1

162

210

227

242

282

345

380

435

475

510

570

633

670

705

735

CioVv.

H2

40
40
40
60
60
60
80
90
90

120

150

150

150

180

180

035/036



Double Offset Rubber
Seal Butterfly Valve

When the double offset rubber sealed butterfly valve is opened, the disk can be guickly
detached from the seat, greatly eliminating the unnecessary over-extrusion and scraping
between the disk and the seat, reducing the opening resistance torque as well as the wear,
and increasing the seat life. They are widely used on industrial pipelines, such as metallurgy,
electric power, petrochemical, water supply/drainage and municipal construction for regulating
flow and shutting off fluids.

Vacuum Double Offset
Double Offset Flange Butterfly Valve Double Flange Butterfly Valve

Double Offset Flange Butterfly Valve Double Offset Flange Butterfly Valve

O Vacuum Double Offset Butted-Welded Butterfly Valve

CiGgVv.
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The Design of Double Offset CLiGV.
Rubber Seal Butterfly Valve
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Centerline of Stem

Centerline of Pipe and Valve

Centerline of Seal Surface

The 1st offset a: The stem deviates from the centerline of the seal surface

The 2nd offset b: The stem deviates from the pipe and the centerline of the valve, both of which are designed
to reduce friction between the seat and the seal rings on the disk throughout the route of opening and closing.

www.tgvalve.com

The Structure of Double CiGv.
Offset Rubber Seal
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Design Criteria Flange Standard Face-to-face Length Standard Test Standard
GB/T 12238 GB/T 9113 GB/T 12221 GB/T 13927
EN593 EN1092 EN558 EN12266-1
ASME B 16.5 API 609
ailsels ASME B 16.47B ASME B 16.10 il
Size Range Pressure Range Temperature Range Connection Material Range
DN50-DN3000 Within 150LB -29~120(°C) Double Falnge,Butt-Welded All Metal Material

The Structure of Double Offset Rubber Seal The Structure of Double Offset Rubber Seal
(Replaceable Seat)

(@ The soft seal design of the double offset rubber sealed butterfly valve gives it zero leakage performance.

@ The double offset rubber sealed butterfly valve can get the disk detached from the seat quickly when the

valve is opened, greatly eliminating the unnecessary over-extrusion and scraping between the disk and the
seat, reducing the opening resistance torque as well as the wear, and increasing the seat life.

(3 The seat design of the double offset rubber sealed butterfly valve adopts different non-metallic materials

according to different customers to meet different working conditions.

@ The external blow-out proof stem of the double offset rubber sealed butterfly valve is safe and reliable,
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Double Offset Rubber Seal LTGV. Double Offset Rubber Seal CiGv.
Butterfly Valve Butterfly Valve

Double Flange " Double Flange
i [D]
1—‘—| —
[
i + ——
‘ 1 Ir-@+-o— . | ‘ | ] =
i ! 1 1 : ﬁ‘ : 17,4@ %@7
T pt - ‘ i | 1 1
! % ‘ ‘ ‘
| ; |
i i Worm Gear U
g | | '
| 11‘1
| :
| |
Fhe T 3|8 3 |
| S e R
| |
,if, ‘
o Ll
i ! \
B 11 =
f Pneumatic Actuator |
b ! f Pneumatic Actuator
I S— b
L
DN L D1 D2 D3 N-® b f 1SO5211 Nm Weight cv H H1 H2 DN L D1 D2 D3 N-® b f 1S05211 Nm Weight cv H H1 H2
2"(DN50) 108 140 110 88 4-®14 16 3 Fo7 10 9 97 70 176 40 2"(DN50) 108 165 125 99 4-018 20 3 FO7 15 9 97 82.5 176 40
2.5"(DN65) 12 160 130 108 4-d14 16 3 Fo7 15 10 165 80 189 40 2.5"(DN65) 112 185 145 118 4018 20 3 Fo7 15 10 165 92.5 189 40
3"(DN80) 14 190 150 124 4-d18 18 3 Fo7 28 1 250 95 199 50 3"(DN80) 114 200 160 132 8-®18 20 3 Fo7 30 1" 250 100 199 50
4"(DN100) 127 210 170 144 4-®18 18 3 Fo7 30 14 489 105 204 50 4"(DN100) 127 220 180 156 8-»18 22 3 FO7 38 14 489 110 204 50
5"(DN125) 140 240 200 174 8-®18 20 3 FO7 45 19 956 120 224 45 5"(DN125) 140 250 210 184 8-»18 22 3 FO7 88 19 956 120 224 45
6"(DN150) 140 265 225 199 8-®18 20 3 Fo7 85 21 1147 132.5 247 40 6"(DN150) 140 285 240 211 8-®22 24 3 FO7 105 21 1147 1425 247 40
8"(DN200) 152 320 280 254 8-d18 22 3 F10 170 41 2040 160 300 60 8"(DN200) 152 340 295 266 8-®22 24 3 F10 220 41 2040 170 300 60
10"(DN250) 165 375 335 309 12-P18 24 3 F12 400 60 3188  187.5 340 60 10"(DN250) 165 395 350 319 12-022 26 3 F12 460 60 3188 1975 340 60
12"(DN300) 178 440 395 363 12-022 24 4 F12 650 75 4591 220 373.5 60 12"(DN300) 178 445 400 370 12-022 26 4 F12 800 75 4591 2225 3735 60
14"(DN350) 190 490 445 413 12-®22 24 4 F14 760 95 7187 245 395 80 14"(DN350) 190 505 460 429 16-022 26 4 F14 936 95 7187 2725 395 80
16"(DN400) 216 540 495 463  16-022 24 4 F16 980 140 9380 270 467 90 16"(DN400) 216 565 515 480 16-026 26 4 F16 1150 140 9380 300 467 90
18"(DN450) 222 595 550 518  16-®22 24 4 F16 1170 180 11800 307.5 480 90 18"(DN450) 222 615 565 530 20-926 28 4 F16 1560 180 11800  307.5 480 90
20"(DN500) 229 645 600 568 20-022 26 4 F16 1500 190 14668 362 525 90 20"(DN500) 229 670 620 582 20-026 28 4 F16 2466 190 14668 362 525 90
24"(DNB00) 267 755 705 667 20-d26 26 5 F16 2800 270 21120 392 605 90 24"(DN600) 267 780 725 682 20-®30 30 5 F25 3600 270 21120 392 605 90
28"(DN700) 292 860 810 772 24026 26 5 F25 3850 350 28750 464 670 90 28"(DN700) 292 895 840 794  24-030 30 5 F25 5400 350 28750 464 670 90
32"(DN800) 318 975 920 878 24-®30 26 5 F25 5800 460 37600 529 717 105 32"(DN800) 318 1015 950 901  24-®33 32 5 F25 8160 460 37600 529 717 105
36"(DN900) 330 1075 1020 978 24-®30 26 5 F25 7800 640 47500 565 765 120 36"(DN900) 330 1115 1050 1001 28-®33 34 5 F25 9600 640 47500 565 765 120
40"(DN1000) 410 1175 1120 1078 28-®30 26 5 F25 9300 750 65000 645 825 125 40"(DN1000) 410 1230 1160 1112 28-®36 34 5 F25 12000 750 65000 645 825 125
48"(DN1200) 470 1405 1340 1295 32-033 28 5 F30 16000 1480 94000 748 996 150 48"(DN1200) 470 1455 1380 1328 32-®39 38 5 F35 23000 1480 94000 748 996 150
56"(DN1400) 530 1630 1560 1510 36-d36 32 5 F35 27000 1900 188000 900 118 150 56"(DN1400) 530 1675 1590 1530 36-042 42 5 F35 35000 1900 188000 900 118 150
64"(DN1600) 600 1830 1760 1710 40-®36 34 5 F35 33800 2900 271000 1025 1285 200 64"(DN1600) 800 1915 1820 1750 40-048 46 5 F40 47500 2900 246000 1025 1285 200
72"(DN1800) 670 2045 1970 1918 44-®39 36 5 F40 46200 4400 340000 1118 1385 200 72"(DN1800) 670 2115 2020 1950 44-®48 50 5 F40 85000 4400 312000 1118 1385 200
80"(DN2000) 540 2265 2180 2125 48-®42 38 5 F48 65000 5400 445000 1300 1555 250 80"(DN2000) 540 2325 2230 2150 48-®48 54 5 F48 80000 5400 413000 1300 1555 250
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Double Offset Rubber Seal LGV Double Offset Rubber Seal CiGV.
Butterfly Valve Butterfly Valve

Butt-Welded R Butt-Welded -

el ] —t ]
i i
. T 4 i
, e e ] s
o . 1 . ™ | BT . 1 .
! il ‘ ' ‘ = e w y w
i i Worm Gear U
E i
| |
1] 1T
F Nl !
I !
-—H-H- -1 3 -—N-——1 3
l !
| |
N NEEN
N N
i N N = FE———- ]
| 7 ! *
[ !
Pneumatic Actuator Pneumatic Actuator
L L
DN L 1505211 Nm Weight cv H H1 H2 DN L 1505211 Nm Weight cvV H H1 H2
6"(DN150) 210 FO7 85 21 1147 132.5 247 60 6"(DN150) 210 FO7 105 21 1147 1425 247 60
8"(DN200) 230 F10 170 41 2040 160 300 60 8"(DN200) 230 F10 220 41 2040 170 300 60
10"(DN250) 250 F12 400 60 3188 187.5 340 60 10"(DN250) 250 F12 480 60 3188 198 340 60
12"(DN300) 270 F12 650 75 4591 220 373.5 60 12"(DN300) 270 F12 800 75 4591 222.5 373.5 60
14"(DN350) 290 F14 760 95 7187 245 395 80 14"(DN350) 290 F14 936 95 7187 2725 395 80
16"(DN400) 310 F16 980 140 9380 270 467 90 16"(DN400) 310 F16 1150 140 9380 300 467 90
18"(DN450) 330 F16 1170 180 11800 307.5 480 90 18"(DN450) 330 F16 1560 180 11800 3075 480 90
20"(DN500) 350 F16 1500 190 14668 362 525 95 20"(DN500) 350 F16 2466 190 14668 362 525 95
24"(DNB00) 390 F16 2800 270 21120 392 605 90 24"(DN600) 390 F25 3600 270 21120 392 605 90
28"(DN700) 430 F25 3850 350 28750 464 670 90 28"(DN700) 430 F25 5400 350 28750 464 670 90
32"(DN800) 470 F25 5800 460 37600 529 717 105 32"(DN800) 470 F25 8160 460 37600 529 717 105
36"(DN900) 510 F25 7800 640 47500 565 765 120 36"(DN900) 510 F25 9600 840 47500 585 765 120
40"(DN1000) 550 F25 9300 750 65000 645 825 125 40"(DN1000) 550 F25 12000 750 65000 645 825 125
48"(DN1200) 630 F30 16000 1480 94000 748 996 150 48"(DN1200) 630 F35 23000 1480 94000 748 996 150
56"(DN1400) 710 F35 27000 1900 188000 900 1118 150 56"(DN1400) 710 F35 35000 1900 188000 900 1118 150
64"(DN1600) 790 F35 33800 2900 271000 1025 1285 200 64"(DN1600) 790 F40 47500 2900 246000 1025 1285 200
72"(DN1800) 870 F40 46200 4400 340000 118 1385 200 72"(DN1800) 870 F40 65000 4400 312000 1118 1385 200
80"(DN2000) 950 F48 65000 6200 445000 1300 1555 250 80"(DN2000) 950 F48 80000 6200 413000 1300 1555 250
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Concentric Butterfly Valve LGV

The concentric rubber lined butterfly valve is widely used on industrial pipelines, such as
metallurgy, electric power, petrochemical, water supply/drainage and municipal construction
for regulating flow and shutting off fluids.

Concentric Lug Butterfly Valve Concentric Flange Butterfly Valve

O Concentric Flange Butterfly Valve

Concentric Flange Butterfly Valve Concentric Wafer Butterfly Valve
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The Design of Concentric LTGV. The Structure of Concentric LTGV.
Rubber Seat Butterfly Valve Rubber Seat Butterfly Valve

o | 0
3 s Design Criteria Flange Standard Face-to-face Length Standard Test Standard
2 2
a 3
g 0 GBI/T 12238 GB/T 9113 GB/T 12221 GB/T 13927
o
3
2 1 = EN593 EN1092 EN558 EN12266-1
Y | |
) T = ASME B 16.5 API 609
3 AEIRE ASME B 16.47B ASME B 16.10 HELSE
]
3
=
= v
; g_ Size Range Pressure Range Temperature Range Connection Material Range
£ H
g -
8 g
o
g g DN50-DN1800 Within 150LB -29~120(°C) Wafer, Lug, Double Flange All Metal Material
] Q
= o

e Centerline of Pipe and Valve

adA1 ainjonays |ess

\\
.
- Centerline of Stem

Concentric Rubber Seat Structure Concentric Rubber Seat Structure

The disk sealing center of the butterfly valve coincides with the gyration center of the stem. The valve creates a
specific seal pressure between the seat and the seal surface of the disk a by certain amount of interference,

; ; (1) The elastic seal design of the concentric butterfly valve gives it bi-directional zero leakage performance.
so as to ensure the sealing effect of the seal pair.

@ The valve body adopts a precision casting process, rubber lining avoiding contact with the fluid medium, and a
combination of different rubber materials meets various working conditions.

(3 The streamline design of the butterfly disk + polishing edge give lower operating torque and minimum pressure
loss, ensuring a longer-termed zero-leakage seal and seat life.

@ The flexible design of full axis/half axis, pin/no pin meets the needs of different customers.

aAjeA Aaa3ing pajeas Jaqgny

(5) The valve seat design uses backlining and vulcanization structure according to different specifications to
isolate the valve body and stem from the fluid, and provides a seal to the pipe flanges without additional

-
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Concentric Rubber Seat
Butterfly Valve

Wafer

H2

H1

DN

2"(DN50)
2.5"(DN65)
3"(DN80)
4"(DN100)
5"(DN125)
6"(DN150)
8"(DN200)
10"(DN250)
12"(DN300)
14"(DN350)
16"(DN400)
18"(DN450)
20"(DN500)
24"(DNB00)
28"(DN700)
32"(DN80O0)
36"(DN900)
40"(DN1000)

48"(DN1200)

www.tgvalve.com

|
| i
n-mM : <
= D2
l o T ’/
I b
I /
1
i
¢.
i
,,,,, e
/1
|
|
[
|
1
£ i
j\2] e
1
L D2 D3
43 125 76
46 145 89
46 160 104
52 180 135
56 210 159
56 240 188
60 295 238
68 355 295
78 410 350
78 470 395
102 525 450
14 585 504
127 650 554
154 770 654
165 840 753
190 950 856
203 1050 970
216 1170 1065
254 1390 1280

45

45

225

225

22.5

225

15

15

15

11.25

11.25

75

Te)

6.428

6.428

5.625

n-M

4-018

4-018

4-018

4-018

4-018

4-022

4-022

4-026

4-026

4-026

4-030

4-030

4-033

4-036

4-036

4-®39

4-®39

4-042

4-M45

1SO5211

FO7

FO7

FO7

FO7

FO7

FO7

F10

F10

F12

Eil2

F14

F16

F16

F16

F25

F25

F25

F30

F30

Nm

25

30

80

110

190

360

760

820

1180

1320

2077

4200

4800

8000

11000

13800

18920

=t

'
eie

Worm Gear

CiGV.

Electric Actuator

ek

Pneumatic Actuator

Weight

25

3.5

13

21

33

42

63

81
130

192

Ccv

130

230

340

648

1250

1830

3400

5270

7590

10332

13727

17372

20105

28952

42038

54900

69490

80420

123600

82

88

97

114

127

140

174

200

224

257

290

325

360

428

470

530

590

655

745

H1

133

144

148

168

182

205

244

232

260

293

330

510

565

595

680

1435

815

885

950

H2

40

40

40

40

40

45

45

60

60

80

80

95

95

95

100

{25

125

125

150

Concentric Rubber Seat

Butterfly Valve

Wafer

2 i
i [
oM )=
i
T
*
:
A A ) O # ,,,,,
!
|
T !
N—
el e
DN L D2
2"(DN50) 43 120.7
2.5"(DNB5) 46 139.7
3"(DN80) 46 152.4
4"(DN100) 52 190.5
5"(DN125) 56 215.9
6"(DN150) 56 241.3
8"(DN200) 60 298.5
10"(DN250) 68 362
12"(DN300) 78 4318
14"(DN350) 78 4763
16"(DN400) 102 539.8
18"(DN450) 114 5779
20"(DN500) 127 635
24"(DN600) 154  749.3
28"(DN700) 165  795.3
32"(DN800) 190  900.1
36"(DN900) 203 1009.6
40"(DN1000) 216 1120.8
48"(DN1200) 254 13351

D3

76

89

104

135

159

188

238

295

350

395

450

504

554

654

753

864

972

1080

1289

45

45

45

22,5

225

22.5

225

15

15

11.25

11.25

o —
DN

D3

n-M

4-019.1

4-019.1

4-919.1

4-019.1

4-022.2

4-9©22.2

4-922.2

4-®25.4

4-925.4

4-028.6

4-028.6

4-1 1/8-8UN

4-031.8

4-1 1/4-8UN

4-3/4-10UNC

4-3/4-10UNC

4-7/8-9UNC

4-1-8UNC

4-1 1/8-8UN

1805211

Fo7

FO7

Fo7

FO7

Fo7

FO7

F10

F10

F12

F14

F14

F16

F16

F16

F25

F25

F25

F30

F30

Nm

10

18

25

30

80

110

190

360

760

820

1180

1320

2077

4200

4800

8000

11000

13800

18920

Pneumatic Actuator

Weight

25

3.5

27
39
54
7
96
147

223

cv

130

230

340

648

1250

1830

3400

5270

7590

10332

13727

17372

20105

28952

42038

54900

69490

80420

123600

82

88

97

114

127

140

174

200

224

265

314

342

376

439

470

530

590

655

745

H1

133

144

148

168

182

205

244

232

290

330

360

507

440

605

680

735

815

885

950

CiGV.

H2

40
40
40
40
40
45
45
60
60
80
80
95
95
95
100
125
125
125

150
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Concentric Rubber Seat LTGV. Concentric Rubber Seat LTGV.
Butterfly Valve Butterfly Valve

Lug A Double Flange

== = |
e | |
- |
Worm Gear U ,L,,}
|
-t 883 ‘
T } i Electric Actuator
i
| N
[
! —
Pneumatic Actuator ‘ 4 Pneumatic Actuator
_|b
(S —
DN L D2 D3 n-mM 1IS05211 Nm  Weight cv H H1 H2 DN L D1 D2 D3 N-© n-M b ISO5211 Nm Weight cCV H H1 H2
2"(DN50) 43 120.7 76 4-5/8-11UNC Fo7 10 4 130 68 110 40 2"(DN50) 108 185 125 88  4-018 / 20 Fo7 10 8 130 825 120 40
2.5"(DN65) 46 139.7 89 4-5/8-11UNC Fo7 18 45 230 88 167 40 2.5"(DNB5) 112 185 145 105  4-®18 / 20 Fo7 18 10 230 925 1275 40
3"(DN80) 46 152.4 104 4-5/8-11UNC Fo7 25 5 340 100 156 40 3"(DN80) 114 200 160 127  8-®18 / 20 Fo7 25 11 340 100 135 40
4"(DN100) 52 190.5 135 8-5/8-11UNC Fo7 30 9 648 114 168 40 4"(DN100) 127 220 180 155 818 / 20 Fo7 30 14 648 110 162 40
5"(DN125) 56 215.9 159 8-3/4-10UNC Fo7 80 1 1250 127 182 40 5"(DN125) 140 250 210 184  8-d18 / 22 Fo7 80 18 1250 125 190 40
6"(DN150) 56 241.3 188 8-3/4-10UNC FO7 110 16 1830 140 205 45 6"(DN150) 140 285 240 211 8-022 / 22 F10 110 22 1830 1425 200 45
8"(DN200) 60 298.5 238 8-3/4-10UNC F10 190 23 3400 165 245 45 8"(DN200) 152 340 205 266  8-®22 4-M20 24 F12 190 35 3400 170 230 45
10"(DN250) 68 362 295 12-7/8-9UNC F10 360 38 5270 200 232 60 10"(DN250) 165 405 355 324  8-®26 4-M24 26 F12 360 51 5270 2025 255 60
12"(DN300) 78 431.8 350 12-7/8-9UNC F12 760 47 7590 240 290 80 12"(DN300) 178 460 410 370 8-®26  4-M24 28 F12 760 67 7590 230 290 80
14"(DN350) 78 476.3 395 12-1-8UNC F14 820 69 10332 265 330 80 14"(DN350) 190 520 470 429  12-926 4-M24 30 F16 820 107 10332 260 330 80
16"(DN400) 102 539.8 450 16-1-8UNC F14 1180 112 13727 317 360 80 16"(DN400) 216 580 525 480 12-®30 4-M27 32 F16 1180 139 13727 300 360 80
18"(DN450) 14 577.9 5334 16-1 1/8-8UN F16 1320 139 17372 342 507 95 18"(DN450) 222 640 585 540 16-®30 4-M27 34 F16 1320 190 17372 345 385 95
20"(DN500) 127 635 584.2 20-1 1/8-8UN F16 2077 221 20105 372 575 95 20"(DN500) 229 715 650 609  20-933 / 36 F25 2077 232 20105 380 430 95
24"(DN600) 154 749.3 692.2 20-1 1/4-8UN F16 4200 305 28952 439 605 95 24"(DN600) 267 840 770 720  20-936 / 38 F25 4200 350 28952 445 495 95
28"(DN700) 165 795.3 753 40-3/4-10UNC F25 4800 42038 470 680 100 28"(DN700) 292 910 840 794  24-036 / 40 F25 4800 42038 490 540 100
32"(DN800) 190 900.1 864 48-3/4-10UNC F25 8000 54900 530 735 125 32"(DN800) 318 1025 950 905  24-939 / 42 F25 8000 54900 541 530 125
36"(DN900) 203 1009.6 972 44-7/8-9UNC F25 11000 69490 590 815 125 36"(DN900) 330 1125 1050 1001 28-939 / 44 F25 11000 69490 617 670 125
40"(DN1000) 216 1120.8 1080 44-1-8UNC F30 13800 80420 655 885 125 40"(DN1000) 410 1255 1170 1112 28-042 / 46 F30 13800 80420 677 735 125
48"(DN1200) 254 1335.1 1289 44-1 1/8-8UN F30 18920 123600 745 950 150 48"(DN1200) 470 1485 1390 1328 32-048 / 52 F30 18920 123600 790 845 150
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Concentric Rubber Seat LTGV. Memorandum
Butterfly Valve

Double Flange .

| == =
s
= L Worm Gear U
1T
!
I
| N8 | Sl
I'E
(M
i
: ! Pneumatic Actuator
_b
L
DN L D1 D2 D3 N-O n-mM b 1S05211 Nm Weight cv H H1  H2
2"(DN50) 108 150 1207 88  4-019.1 / 195  FO7 10 75 130 75 120 40
2.5"(DN65) 112 180 1397 105  4-919.1 / 227  FO7 18 10 230 9 1275 40
3"(DN8O0) 114 190 1524 127  4-919.1 / 243  FO7 25 1 340 95 135 40
4"(DN100) 127 230 1905 155 6-919.1 2-5/8-11UNC 243  F07 30 14 648 15 162 40
5"(DN125) 140 255 2159 184  8-022.2 / 24.3 Fo7 80 18 1250 127.5 190 40
6"(DN150) 140 280 2413 211  8-022.2 / 259  F10 110 22 1830 140 200 45
8"(DN200) 152 345 2985 266  8-022.2 / 29 F12 190 35 3400 1725 230 45
10"(DN250) 165 405 362 3238 80254  4-7/8-QUNC 306  F12 360 51 5270 2025 255 60
12"(DN300) 178 485 4318 381 8-0254 4-7/89UNC 322  F12 760 80 7590 2435 290 60
14"(DN350) 190 535 4763 429 802868  4-1-8UNC 354  F16 820 129 10332 2675 330 80
16"(DN400) 216 595 539.8 469.9 12-®28.6  4-1-8UNC 37 F16 1180 167 13727 300 360 80
18"(DN450) 222 635 577.9 5334 12-®31.8 4-11/8-8UN 401  F16 1320 228 17372 345 385 95
20"(DN500) 229 700 635 5842 16-031.8 4-11/8-8UN 43.3  F25 2077 278 20105 380 430 95
24"(DN600) 267 815 7493 6922 16-B34.9 4-11/4-8UN 481  F25 4200 420 28952 445 495 95
28"(DN700) 292 835 7953 762 40-022.2 / 45 F25 ~ 4800 530 42038 490 540 100
32"(DN800) 318 940 9001 870 48-022.2 / 466 F25 8000 54900 541 590 125
36"(DN900) 330 1055 1009.6 972 44-025.4 / 529  F25 11000 69490 617 670 125
40"(DN1000) 410 1175 11208 1080 44-028.6 / 561  F30 13800 80420 677 735 125
48"(DN1200) 470 1390 13351 1289 44-031.8 / 656  F30 18920 123600 790 845 150

www.tgvalve.com 053/054



L1646V

TIANGONG VALVE GROUP CO. LTD.

www.tgvalve.com



	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-1
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-2
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-3
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-4
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-5
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-6
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-7
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-8
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-9
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-10
	00-蝶阀形象 (2)-11
	01-三偏心版式-1
	01-三偏心版式-2
	01-三偏心版式-3
	01-三偏心版式-4
	01-三偏心版式-5
	01-三偏心版式-6
	01-三偏心版式-7
	01-三偏心版式-8
	01-三偏心版式-9
	01-三偏心版式-10
	01-三偏心版式-11
	01-三偏心版式-12
	01-三偏心版式-13
	02-高性能版式-1
	02-高性能版式-2
	02-高性能版式-3
	02-高性能版式-4
	02-高性能版式-5
	03-双偏心版式 - 2019 1 15-1
	03-双偏心版式 - 2019 1 15-2
	03-双偏心版式 - 2019 1 15-3
	03-双偏心版式 - 2019 1 15-4
	04-中线版式-1
	04-中线版式-2
	04-中线版式-3
	04-中线版式-4
	04-中线版式-5
	05-蝶阀形象 (2)-1

